Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

¢ﬂ%$#49»?92

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column i
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+?0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— YA PMNITHHHIZEBLT

1L UARAR—YD#01, #02 FOHR, R—YFo"dw"0aWE: 8@ FI WV,
CEBRBOKFE, EHEEARL, 0L, 2B 0HAIR,. BE (BRiA—-PN) ERULET,
CBERO () R, SRS HEALTYIATRSTHSI L ERUET.
AFANAR TP B, MR THEILEERLET.

AT

29145406

No.0963-03



CONTENTS

B x
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt et iriiiiennrerennns 1
R - SRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..etiuiiiiirerrinreinnennnnnnnnns 3
UEER « AEEAGR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .....ovviveniinnn-s i 5
HER - MhEEEEG (3)
4. MAIM SHAPFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...ttt ittintr ettt iae e iiiiianneenes 7
L#h - TG
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .0uutitintettieee e e et eeereearnaneees 9
i X X %
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......o0iviiiniiintinnrie i 11
FEEG -
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ittt tiier et ie e e ee e anarerarens 13
171 &
8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 15
Hp S - RUF) R
9, XY COMPONENTS (1) - ..ttt ettt aat et e ettt et et e e e s et e e e e 17
X-YB&()
10, X =Y COMPONENTS (2) © ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e 19
X-YMHE(2)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . @\ 'ttt et iiieae e et eiinaneenen 21
D aH&
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . .. oottt e et e et e e e 23
BB R
13.SENSOR COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e e e et 25
Y&
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt e e ettt aaa e 27
=7 —HBE
15. TABLE COMPONEN TS ...\ttt ittt et et ettt ia e e e e e 29
B 5L BE 4R
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...\ttt teae e e et ettt aa e e e et v e a e e e 31
FOLTHEBR
17 CONTROL COMPONENTS . ...\ttt i ettt ettt e et e, 33
Ry 7 AR '
18.OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS . ..\ttt ittt ettt et ettt e e e e e e eannns 34
BeRy 2 211G
19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEN TS . oottt ettt ire et ettt it 35
IR
20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ... .. 0ttriteeittiiretntanaetaniennneearenes 37

AR O FHEE



21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .......... ... oot 39

A - BEMNERREER

29 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..ottt er e reiea et 41
418 S EEF

93, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS . oottt ittt et eee ettt e et 43
A7 a VG

94. AMS—-215P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS .. .. 0titttrrner ettt eaiienns 45
AMS — 2 | 5 PEIMSAMIG '
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & .o\ttt e ettt e et e e et et e e aannns 47

ol



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
RS - SRR (1)

27
7________§ 12

|
|
l
|
|
21 |
I
t
5
i

26
g @g}
e/
T

20— g 14
11r—§ b 237 7 "




REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO._________. DESCRIPTLON _________. YA Gy
H B1105-220-00A FACE PLATE Ay B0 - 1
z Bl117-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET A2 kR - htAxY 1
3 EL122-220-00B COVER (A} FREHIAN -A) i
4 B1123-220-008 COVER (B} Itz -(B) 1
5 B1124-220-000 GASKET A IEFIIN - M PRV A |
[ BI125-22G-000 GASEET 8 EE 3 L T 1
7 BL104-220-0A8 TOP COVER ASM. TAVEN - (#3) 1
8 BL104-220-008 TOP COVER AFAYRN - )]
k] B3201-210-0A0 STOP LATCH ASH, At AT Y (€]

10 B3203-210-000 CAY M504 €]
T B3204-210-000 SPINDLE ME) [1})]
12 B3205-210-000 CUSHICN PR X (1}
13 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUR 15y 780 4 M ) n
14 R35207-210-000 TRIP LATCH b7y Fareyad (n
15 B3203-210-009 SPRING A £33% FEORTA M A (1)
16 B3205-210-000 SPRING B Ty FROEI3{ A 1 B [4))]
17 B3210-210-009 BOBBIN WINDER BASE fhexy o 4 n
18 B3211-210-000 BOBRIN SINDIR WHEEL 1h7%0 Ay 43
19 83212-210-000 FRICTECN WHEEL 1595 Ay (1)
20 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ey {1)
71 12430-555-R00 SVAFRING FRI-7 ¥ 2 G4 [4))
22 $8-9111020-1P SCRER 11/64-40 L=10 usAzE Ad 11/64-40 L=10 {1
23 PS-0158065-KP SPRING PIN 1,5%6 A7 Iy ey 1,556 [4))]
24 $8-8110520-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AR 11/64-40 L=4.5 {2)
25 wP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5%11%1 b3 A 65X {1
76 B32048-280-000 BOBAIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREA FEY IR (1)
27 N5-61H530-8P RUT E1/64-40 oyt 11/64-40 (1
28 100-07003 THREAD GUIBE PIX {hey TrHE - (0
29 %§-6110310-5P KUT E1/64-40 prEyH7h 11/64-40 €]
30 BL1E5-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENS1ON ASM. 241 {bF3-3 93 [4)]
kN F3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK TFF-555 [
32 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TEXNSIOX SPRING 441 4pFa-y w (D
33 B3123-352-000 THREAL TENSION ROD {hF3-5% - [¢)]
34 B3125-012-080 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#3-3 $1b [4))]
35 P5-0800302-KH SPRING PIN 8X30 A7 Y4y kY 8%30 (1)
75 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING R SEEEEE) T
37 B1128-210-008 SHITCE COVER O ATAF UL (A0 - 1
38 B1111-232-C00 THREAD GU{DE PLATE 1Ty 12 1
kL] 138- 16608 BALANCE COVER FUE vin - 1
40 R1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 44F M 1
i1 BIT2§-21G-000 FRANE TAREAD GUIDE (B) 7-E{F 7#3{B T
42 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A LA & 4v7vr 1
43 B1127-280-009 SELICON OIL THREAD GUIDE A b 1
44 B{126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-A M7V A I
45 B3E14-771-060 THREAD GUEDE {F7vH t
£l B1178-191-00D FACE PLATL DRESSING TABLE I RN T
47 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE RN T 1
48 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE IALY F2zidy f 1
4% 135-01705 SILICON Q1L FELT IALYTIAL 1
56 $5-3000610- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AR 9/64-40 L=6 1
! $5-4030715-8F SCRER 9/64-40 L=7 AR 9/64-40 E=7 2
52 85-4110515-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L=5 1
53 55-4110815-3P SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=8 4
54 $5-4110815-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 ATy 11/64-40 L=8 4
55 $5-4111015-SP SCRER 1t/64-40 L=10 73y 11/84-40 E=10 6
56 §§-3T11015-5P SCRER 11/764-40 L=10 TR IT/84-40 E=10 3
57 §8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 Fa 2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
58 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TAEFRY 1h/64-40 L=T.8 1
59 S¥-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 A% M4X0.7 L= 2
60 WP-043080¢-SC WASHER 4.,3X8X0.8 k7 H  4.3%9X0.8 Z
[} WP-0456000 -3 WASHER 4.5%8K0.5 Y57 F 2 4.688%0.5 [
62 #P-0450000-SD FASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3 E ¥ 4.5%8X0.5 4
63 ¥5-6080310-5P NUT 9/84-40 aryrist 8/64-40 1
64 ¥5-5090310- 5P NUT 9/64-40 WAt 8/64-40 1
65 48-68150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 PIH3 16/64-28 1
66 T5-1050504-70 RUBBER PLUG TAEY T
&7 55-8110560-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 AR 11/64-40 L=4,5 2
68 55-8080410-TP SCRER 5/64-40 1=3.9 bAXY 9/64-40 L=3.8 1
69 B1405-012-000 CAP o 1
70 TA-0750704-RD RUBBER PLUG bty 1
71 TA-(EEGE04-RO RUBSER PLUG by T
72 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 3
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLEG D=12.5 L=4 bAvy D=12.5 L=4 4
74 TA-2100904-R0 RUBRER PLEG bty 1
75 31115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TEXS10N ASM. 4 {1 {b#3-3 23 1
76 33126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK fHFA-333 [¥3)
77 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TEXSIOX SPRING {1 {hF2-3 »' 3 €3}
78 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {hF3-33° - €3]
79 B3125-012-080 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#3-3 #2b {n
80 #01 B31:8-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, %02 542 {h#3-3 Ab7¥3H {1
81 105-02300 TEREAD CHTTER THHE {3 1
82 $5-6080520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6 3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
83 F01 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING n3fh Afriz A} 1
84 10t BL145-210-000 INSTALLING BASE MM FITEE 1
85 301 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE ny{ba¥z{e H
56 J01 §D-0380551-5L HINGE SEREW D= 3.80 A= 5.5 5Y3¥D=378 F=5.5 T
87 101 $5-7090910-5P SCREW $/64-40 L= 8.5 TARIEY 89/64-40 L=8.5 1
a8 %01 S8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AbF3Y 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
89 401 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLLG ARy 1
g0 301 TA-1470704-R0 RUBSER PLUG ARy 1
3} 302 CH-3002000-32 LABEL(?5). [S ERE ETT =TPEY) ]
92 402 C¥-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, S{SMALL). TVE VN b 5(¥ah) 1
23 303 C¥-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL), Ty vIn kb 6(%ad) 1
94 404 B1143-210-00C LABEL I FI8IN A i
95 204 C¥-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL{25) e A Fah-4(25) |

SOTE (3:%)

%01...FOR AMS-2150GS
#02...FOR BOMESTIC USE
303,.,FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)

#04.,.FOR JE

ANS-215CGS A}

E A A
BEAUEERO
JEA]



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
EHE - SMCEEMR (2)




REF. N0 _ NOTE _  PARTRO. _________ BESCREPTLON _______ ... LS T . B Gty .
1 B1108-2156-A00  RIGHT COVER LEAE S e 1
2 Bil08-215-000  LEFT COVER APV 4HN - v 1
3 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT NI F¥ 3y - $¥2 2
4 B1112-215-000  NEEBLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER N4A 3V ahn - I
5 B1113-224-000  AUXILTARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT MUY kY adn - ¥ (3%) i
6 Bi132-224-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER N Y Ay - A A 2
7 B1121-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT MI4ERY afnt —H4T (vAT 1) 1
8 B1170-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET 4R ¥ shn - -1 1
9 S5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 333 11/64-40 L=8 10

10 §8-1110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 7423 11/64-40 L=8 2
il 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £7%y" 11/64-40 L=b 8
12 $5-9161160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 nyh7E A 15/64-28 L=115 4
13 WP-0520656-8SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v7% A % 5.2X9.5X0.6 8
14 WP-0621016-80  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 L% H % 6.2413X1 4
15 %1502-215-000 PRESSER PLATE F4144 i
16 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyhyE Ak 15/64-28 L=11 8
17 §5-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 uyhsE b 11/64-40 L=9 6
18 WP-0520656-8A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 It A 2 5,2X9.5X0.6 6
19 §§-9121010-TP  SCREW nyATE bh 2

20 Bi181-215-000 X REMOVAL COVER A hn -L-2 4

21 PS-0150042-K¢  SPRING PIN 1.6X 4 ey 1.5X 4 4

22 8§8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥333 11/64-40 L=8 12

23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 k3 A 3 5.2X9,5X0.6 2



- SRR (3)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3}
SR




REF, K0 _ _NOTE  _PARTNO. _ _ _ . ___.._ DESCRIPYLON _ _______. (2 S S aty
1 B1106-215-000 SIDE COVER YHAVIN - 1
2 B1107-215-000  BELT COVER AT MR - 1
3 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE Ay EYY 2
4 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD At gy R UYYT 4 2
5 B1188-215-0A0 X REMOVAL UPPER COVER ASM. Xfh ohxpnt - 73 2
8 B2529-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT R TN IR A 2
7 B1153-215-000  MOVEMENT COVER A N - i
8 B1154-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER STAY LM 9N - AF- 1
q B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE bt Uhn - pEIF1A 2

10 B1187-215-0A0 X REMOVAL LOWER COVER ASM, b ovain - 23 2
i1 B1156-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER FIXING PLATE. b AN - 37413 B 2
12 $S-6111052-TP  SCREW HIRITHE By 1
13 BI160-215-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER L EISR VAT A 1
14 SS5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T FATRY 11/64-40 L=T7 3
15 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 At 33 3/16-28 L=6 2
16 SH-7030450-5C  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 ¥he312Y" M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
17 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fat 33y M3X0G.5 L=4 2
i8 §5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY' 15/64-28 L=8 2
19 §5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=7 7

20 SM-6107002-TP  SCREW M10 L=70 nyr7HR Ab 4

21 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.3 t5% ¥ & 4,5X10X0.8 7

22 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b3 A 3 4.6X10X0.8 3

23 B1130-215-000 SIDE COVER SPACER VIRYAN - AAT -4 1

24 WP-(450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k3% 4 3 4,5X10X0.8 1

25 S§8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

26 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 LSE T 2 S ¥vh K10 8

27 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 RO R MIO 4

28 NM-610000%-SC  NUT M10X1.5 nyhrEye M10 132 4

29 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 45 00 B3 o2 3 1 K] 2

30 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING IY TNV 20y 2

31 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=15 A %3y B=7.94 H=15 1

32 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8,2X16X0.8 3% 7 : 8.2X16X0,8 1

33 B11i55-215-000 REMOVAL FIXED PLATE £M Ohn - 25{44 1

34 §8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $53y 11/64-40 L=8 4

35 Bi116-215-000  FRAME SUPPGRT 7 $3z 1

36 §5-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I/LZ3Y 15/64-28 L=9 4

37 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2K13X1 e b 3 6,2X13X1 1

38 $§-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=10 1



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SRR

P P
[ 30-67//
24 | ) ~

-




REF, N0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _____. DESCRIPTION __. . ___.. | S T D Qry | _
1 B1201-215-000 UPPER SHAFT b 1
2 B120§-210-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM, nYF VR AF-4 9% 1
3 $§-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFY 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
4 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAZY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 05  MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 ny DPXET #23 i
B 705 BZ31Z-2T0-A00 TERSTON RELEASE NOFTCH {F3Ax J5F T
7 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YUy 7 JTARL 1
3 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, RFAR YUYty DINARL 73 1
g B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT V7424 1

10 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER DLyt b oA 1
1 BT207-205- 000 CHANK BALANCER T 7 I
12 §5-6122510-§p SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 b33y 3/16-28 L=25 2
13 §58-6151412-FP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ushypHE Ah 15/64-28 i
14 58-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77HF A 9/32-281=16.5 i
15 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM,D=14.72 W=12 237005 D=14,72 W=12 73 1
1% BYZ05-210-0BA WAND WHEEL ASH. VAT AN TR I
17 B12685-210-04A HAND WHEEL ASHM. LYSE AN A TE s i) n
18 MA007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, v MM 4B 23 (1)
19 B1208-210-0A0 SOLEXOYID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 7 R MIIA ST (A (D
20 §5-8151550- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARS 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
21 SS-GITTZI0-3F SCREW 11764-40 L=12 ¥537 11764790 L=1Z Z)
22 WE-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3¢ & 4.56X10X0.8 (2)
23 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR Ny g i
24 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL nRE - ARK i
25 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A AR Y ARTVH A 1
pi BT3T4-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK TN I
27 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL YR - FAARE 1
28 Bi411-552-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. ME -3 %23 1
29 B1901-280-080 LINK BALANCE ASM. YyrFyet v 73 1
30 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NE =I5 (1)
KN BE1404-230-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROT NE - FFrmn )]
32 B1901-280-0A0 BALARCE ASM. Fybty 23 (1)
33 #05  B1901-210-0A0 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER COMPL. WyaFyey hya (1}
34 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UF CRANK Fub Yy a3V {1}
35 R1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ba Ry ()
35 T B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, & PN AT S TN D DT 4]
37 #01  B1905-541-B0O0 NEEDLE BEARING FyEt v =M AN TR (1)
38 401  B1905-541-CO0 NEEDLE BEARING FYby o-h AT TRV (1)
39 401 B1905-541-D0O0 NEEDLE BEARING Fyb'y =-b AN FUVY (1)
40 #01  Bi411-804-A00 BEARING (4) A AR -Lnt - ATV A (1
41 FOT  BI31T-804-E00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A AN IR - & 709 B )]
42 #01  Bi411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C n oAy -y - ATl C (1
43 #01  B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) LY IF ) AR AN 7 & (1}
44 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER BRIVING WHEEL SISETA P4 1
45 85-8111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
36 BET904-280-T00 BALANCE CRAVK PIN T Y F7/0C ¥ T
47 81223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE -DFYT T 1
48 #03  B1406-218-000 THREAD GUIDE NIE VTV (FIR)) 1
49 88-7151120-8¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ATy 15/64-28 L=11 1
50 SS-6090870-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33% 9/64-40 L=6 i
91 SSTTOR0GI0- TP SCREW 1/8-44 [<1.5 T3y 1/5-44 L=4.5 T
52 §§-9661230-CP SCRER 1/4-40 L=12 HIRTE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hakA J¥F 1
55 55-9096833-TP SCREW nyhrs Ab 2
56 BZA01-205-000 THREAD TRISHER CANM {FETHR 1
57 S5-8661012-TP SCREW AR 2
58 C5-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=7 A5AMr D=14.72 W=T 43 1
59 NPP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AY DPXS #14 1
60 #02  HC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 nY 134 100 1
BT 04" RDP-TTUBTE00 NEEDLE TPXIT 18 »Y DPXIT IS I
62 07T  NC-37200i1-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 Ay 8§Y3355 110 i
53 #05  B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR NE 9 1
64 £S-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 A3ANDY D=14,72 W=12 73 I
65 #05  B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT 74 1
S ¥O05  BI90UT-ZI0-0B0 TRRFAD TAKE-UF LEVER ASH. TyF 7oL 97 T
67 #05  B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF T FFvy (1
68 #06  MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE Y3355 160 nY §Y3355 160 1
69 i85  B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYL Yy 23vs (n

NOTE (3£72)

#01, .. SELECTIVE PART
#02....FOR AMS-215CSS(FOR JE)
#03....FOR AMS-215C(EXPECT CS8)
#04. ., FOR AMS-Z215CHS
#05,,..FOR AMS-215CGS

#06, .. .FOR AMS-215CGS JE
#07....FOR AMS-215CHS(FOR JE}

ERTH
AMS-215CSSH (JE 1)
ANS-215CH (CSS &R <)
AMS-215CHSF
AMS-215CGSH
ANS-215CGS JEM
ANS-215CHSH (JE fiT)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i x X B

T E e




REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO, . __ DESCRIPTLON . _____ .| ey A4 Qy_
1 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Hiitr A I
2 B1602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Hikd1 iy I
3 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM FhAgz pyht o9y i
4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FhAYT 30h By i
5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FhAgr 3oh Uy 7 AR 2
[ B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK FHAFT 4FXARYY 1
7 B1608-2203-000 GUIDE BRACKET Fhidr &' % 1
8 BL6CH-220-000 CAM AT HA 1
9 Bi610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK AL Ly A vy 1

10 BI6G11-220-000 SPRING HAsr n 3 1
il BI612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A FHEEE WA ]
12 B1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B Hik#r Yv4B i
13 B1614-220-000 SPACER gt Aa -3 i
14 BI615-220-000 PRESSER BAR AT &0 1
15 BL616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FhAR &y EAak 1
16 B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK Ay 7F vy i
17 Bi621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK AT 74 LuhY {2 1
i8 B1622-224-0A0 CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. FHARITY Lyh¥vy Ay 1
19 #02 SS5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY" 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
20 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN FHART Ty Dy YT ) 1
21 B1628-220-000 CYLIRDER SUPPORT SCREW A3 YUvAT FREIRY 1
22 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-30va - 1
23 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AT YUV - Faik 1
24 §D-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & vyt D=6.35 H=3.2 i
25 BT-0(400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L AvE-Z 1.7
26 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AT -pavhe-7 2
27 #02  101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION AR 0LR - N 3hE 1
28 5D-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 3y D=6,35 H=3.2 1
29 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHx Faniy 3y 1
30 Bib10-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL TVHE - 1
31 110-71701 NUT x9L Faoky 33" Frb 1
32 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD FIRFY a¥b Vvady s |
33 D1456-065-B00 HINGE SCREW FURoy nyht AT viy 1
34 D1457-055-B00 WASHER VoEEy r 3Ry 2R F 1
35 RO-048190E-00 RUBBER RING vl I
36 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 Ky 3 6. 1X11X2 1
37 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 - pEhrFYR 11/64-40 1
38 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 BYhyFYh 15/64-28 1
39 S5-61b0710-8P SCREW 5700 i
40 58-7091110-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 vAt73y 9/64-40 E=10.5 |
41 §8-7111410Q-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=i4 YAL?2Y 11/64-40 L=14 1
42 58-7661540-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 vht33y 1/4-40 L=15 1
43 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 2
44 $D-0640321-58P HINGE SCREW P= 6,35 H=3.2 yxy b=6.35 H=3.2 2
45 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 2 viy b=6,35 H=3.2 4
46 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW Byiy I
47 CS-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 AFAMy D=11.11 W=10 73 1
48 #0F  B1611-224-000 SPRING IMFI M} 1
49 #01  B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR HiAYL ¥ 0 1
50 #0801 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHAEL IvHE Y i
51 B16G1-220-00G INNER PRESSER & AL G : i
52 B1611-224-000 SPRING : FRAPT A 2 1
53 #02 B1612-213-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FRARETY A 3bUIS 4R 1
b4 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR i ki X'y 1
55 #02 BI626-215-000 PRESSER LIFTING SPRING ThARITY N 3 1
56 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FhA¥T Ty Y 1
57 #02 B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE AL VRS £4 1
58 #02 B1642-215-000 SPRING B FAA3In B 1
69 #02 B1644-215-000 HINGE SCRERW ARy aa vy 1
60 #02  B1645-215-000 PRESSER LINK FhisLyysan i
61 #02  B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER {hYE AAT -%- 1
62 #02  SD-0550501-8P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 & vy B=H.H H=5 i
63 #02  SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW aviy 1
64 WP-0430800-SC WASHER N4 bHe b 3 aht Avh M4 2
65 B1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD - 1

ROTE (33}

#01. .. FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS
#02....FOR AMS-215CGS

- 10 ~

AMS-215CHS,CGSH
AMS-2156CGSH



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR ER

9-82-986 g
13-86:97

/l =
63———(25 -
64‘92_%%1_/ Er—67~69 91

—8
78 <l» 61-94
65 5 ;

(5]

62

|

|

|

|

|

|

I -
l -
I 66 L
| )
|

|

|

|

|

{

- 11 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ____ . DESCRIPTION . _. LYo A 4oL ay
1 B1811-220-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH, A Ay O AT 43 1
2 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 4533 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
3 202 B1817-250-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM, i vA41ByYa Y 1
4 501 B1818-205-A0B # SHALL INNER HOOX, Heaviak ¢ 1
5 403  D1805-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT A2792 ]

% BI83T-220-000 BUSHING, FRUAT AT 7 1LAak 1
7 B1832-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER FEY Y 2-W A AMIN 1
8 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL FEY Y hInAAR 1
4 BL8G5-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 Bi812-205-008 SHUTTLE DRIVER b - 1

Tr BT817-205-UAF SAUTTLE RACE RIAG ASH, FHF I AL 77477 I

12 B1815-205-000 SHUTTLE iR 1
13 %1828-205-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH. e vh-23 1
14 B1802-210-000 CRANK ROD 2FvI0IN 1
i5 B1805-380-000 OSCILLATOR Ak79a i
1@ BTEI3-G80-T00 SHGTTLE REEDLE OUTER RING AXE S - - KB40V T
11 B1814-215-000 SHUTTLE 7. 1
18 B1815-080-000 SHRUTTLE UPPER SPRING FES R LI 1
19 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, AA783 AFAMAT-2 4 23 ]
20 B1&10-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A3y v F3-RY S 1

2T BTSTH-Z80-000 SRUTILE RACE ATJUSTIRG SHAFT IRE Y 712477 T

22 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT i 3 A%r 787 iY 1

23 B1821-280-000 [NNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT At v A% 7 vy 1

24 B1823-280-000 ENNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING T ARSI AT} 2

25 Bid1k-804-A08 BEARING (A) nEAN LA - A TRV A 2

1 703 B TT-804-BUT i3 ™A bR - A 77 B A

2 #04 Bi411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING € LY S T N £ VT A 2

28 #4064  Bi411-804-D00 BEARING (D) YR A S TN 307 2

29 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) DR -LAT - ATFUYS A 1
30 04 B1411-804-B0C NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B RS AR -Lnt - A TRV B 1

i3 704 BT41T-504-CU0 REEDLE DRIVING TEVER BEARTRG T A IR VRS RIIYE G T

32 #04 Bl411-804-D00 BEARING (D) IS AN T 11 1

a3 135-08206 OSCILLATING SHAFT AR7yay i

34 138-16865 CYLINDER ARM CAP Fupn -(F3) 1

35 135-08700 HODX COYER PRESSER SPRING PIN Ahn - AjIN Ay 1

i T35-04309 TUUK COVER PRESSER SPRIRG & TER - AVIn F A T

37 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BRhR - A$IN} B 1

33 85-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 k33 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

39 8§-6121212-T9 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 ByE2THE Ak 3/16-28 L=12 i

4@ $5-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 ¥33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

3! SS-GI51ZI0-5F STREW 15/64-28 L=1T.5 Y53y 15/64-28 L=IT.5 T

42 8$8-7110510-5P SCRER 11/64-40 k=5 TAETRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1

43 S§§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PALFFY 11/64-40 L= 6 1

44 §5-7110710-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

45 5§8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 £=1.8 1

[{: SS-TIIITIO-TP SCREW TT/64-40 L=10. 5 FREFEYT 11768 A0 L=10.5 z

47 $5-8150822-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y” 15/64-28 L=8 1

48 SP-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW b= 8  H=10.2 vy D=8 H=10,2 1

49 WP -0531400-8D WASHER ¥& b3 b 3 ah' AvA M5 1

50 WP-0952616-8D WASHER 9. 5X14,8X2,6 Y34 % §,6X14, 8X2,.6 1

51 NS-GooU436-SF RO 173-30 TFE7FFT 173-40 I

52 CS-079101F-8H THRUST COLLAR ASK. 2320 D=7, 04 =10 i

53 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, ZFAM0y 23 2

54 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7 ey 2.9X16 2

55 B2425-215-0A0 REEDLE PLATE ASK. NHE 03 1

55 1) BZ425-215-0A8 —NEETLE PLATE § ASKE, ED RN EE A T

57 202 B2425-215-0AC NEEDLE PLATE G ASE, G320 ny{45%. 1

53 B2426-210-00A NEEDBLE HOLE GUITE D=1.6 N7 {b {1

59 201 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTHE 4 {1

60 £02 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 /3 AT B 4N (1)

F1 BZdZT-205-UAD WOVIRG ERIFE ASE, MY TR T1r

62 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK bz Yyd (1}

63 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING A5 LA -0y (1)

G4 B2415-280-000 TRI¥MING LEVER (SMALL) {h¥9 LAt - (3F) (1)

&5 B2414-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER {5y Lbat - (2 1) (1)

111 B2 17T-28G-000 THREAL CUTTER LEVER SHAFT TFEY BR =37 1)

§7 B2423-280-00A KOVING KHIFE WASHER A P AT EH A [@))]

68 #04 B2423-280-008 EOVING KNIFE WASHER B F-AX #5308 (1)

69 #04 B2423-280-00C KOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAZEHFEIC (1)

70 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 431% 3/32-56 L=2,2 (2)

T SS-BTT0430-1TF SCREW T1/64-40 L= 2.0 ¥FE I1/64-40 L4 1)

72 $§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IAYFRY 9/64-40 L=3,5 {2)

73 $5-7110740-1F SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 73y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

74 $0-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ yay (1}

75 WP -0450846-SP WASHER IR (1}

78 BZIZ5-Z15-J0U NEEDLE PLETE LE 1

77 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1)

78 B2419-280-000 MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK § POYAL 0vay s (n

74 B2420-280-000 MOVEING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P b AR ey (0

30 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) P OIN LA - AT TRV 1

L] FUd 135-TZ305 SERTRG TAE NAYIIN R z

a2 302 B1B05-210-A00 BOBBIK ey 1

a3 402  B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER IS i 1

B4 #02 B1815-210-00% IHNER HOOK UPPER SPRING ARAY DIN R 1

85 402 B1818-210-000 SHYTTLE s 1

86 07 BI8ZE-ZIU-UAD FUBBIN CASE ASH, T U Ur-A 7% 1

87 #04 B1811-220-0AB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPL.,B Y Indt hy¥¥T 9(B) 1

83 #04  BI811-220-04C SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPL.,C yEy gt Avhya 9(C) 1

89 404 BiB11-220-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPL.,V FEY o AREYT 9(Y) ]

9¢ 404  Bi811-220-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPL..Z JEV a0 ARy 9(2) i

g1 T4 BILZI-280-00D BOVING KNIFE WASHER U F=3X¥#FFD 1)

92 #02 B2416-210-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SKALL 1550 -{3av} (1)

93 #03 B2417-210-000 KOVING KNIFE HENGE SCREW bOARA VR {1)

94 #02 B2421-210-AA0 ¥OVING KNIFE COMPL, M OAX EYT Y {1

45 302  B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE dF{AR (1)

[ 0T BTYU5-205-U08 BUBETR. FCY 1

47 #91 B1828-205-04A BOBBIN CASE ASM, Fevr-a23 1

NOTE (#E3)

501, ,. FOR AMS-215CHS
#02....FOR AMS-216CGS
£03, .. FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS
404, .., SELECTIVE PART

-12 —

AMS-216CHSH
A¥S-216CGSH
AMS-215CHS,CGS R
AIES



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EPAL 152

-13—



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ _______. DESCRIPTION . _.._. | SR T B Quy _ .
1 #01 B2302-205-0AA  SECOND THREAD TENSION. ThAbATR" ffbFAOIFIT 0 1
2 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. &4 2 AMFAYY 519 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {MFE-Y & 08 A {n
4 82302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 {hF2-VE - (n
5 B3112-761-000 THREAB TAKE-UP SPRING {FRIN 3 (0
6 02 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFE-47 A4 §))
7 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFany Fab (1)
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER Ab£3-787 B{FUb A (1)
9 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-3%3 {(2)
i0 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {FF3-¥ M 3 (1)

11 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h#3-¥ #7442 (n
12 $5-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 MY 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 #01 D3112-L4B-BOO  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) IRRIn 3 (FPYhY) (n
14 #01 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING {NFI-IN" R (1)
15 #01 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {bavy Ioh (1)
16 B2T01-220-0A0C WIPER ASM, ISR E 1
17 B2104-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 4N - 97 37h BUYILA (D
18 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE VEI O (n
i9 B2107-210-000 WIPER 7{n (D
20 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. 74N 97 (1)
21 55-6000630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y 9/64-40 6=6 §))
22 S5-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v33y 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
23 $D-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW Ry (1
24 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A vay D=6,35 H=3.2 (D
25 SD-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8Xl1 R EERIDI (1)

27 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 3% 7 3 5.6X16X1.6 (0

28 N¥-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFyh M4 (2)

29 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Hnvairae v (2)
30 HE-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG Feay 73y (1)
3l B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID {n - 37 29b D
32 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE T{n - LyryiR (D
33 $5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAb33yt 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {h2AA LY 1
35 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE AMEVIVFLA B AN 1
36 S5-6151812-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyRrTHE b 15/64-28 1

NOTE (f£3)

01, . .FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS
£#02,, FOR AMS-215CSS

—-14 -

AMS-215CHS,CGSH
AMS-215CSSH



8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
KPS - R Y PR

— 15—



REF, %0 _ MOTE__ _ PART NO. _  ___ ___ 1] DESCRIPTIOGN  _______. Yoy Ao 4L Qy _
1 B2904-220-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, {hadd o5 yyT Y 1
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM {530y b7 2
3 B2307-220-000 TENSION ARM SHAFT {hFa0y 95 Y Y 1
4 B2308-220-000  CONNECTING PLATE {P2RA VUFIATY 1
5 B2305-210-000 BUSHING {hanAARR 1
6 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH, fRIRAT 295 43 1
7 B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM ARIRAY FO5 (1
3 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {R2RAAY Y ("
g $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¢33 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1

10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK N DY 1

11 B9797-761-000  TENSION SPRING 799 LIN A 3 1

12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANy LyhIE - 1

13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM A FIHIE - 9 1

14 §85-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nyhy7HE Bb 15/64-28 )

15 $5-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6,1 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=6,1 2

16 SD-0630221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 ¥ y%y D=5,3 H=2.2 1

17 SP-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= .35 H= 3,2 & vay D=6.35 H=3,2 2

18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER It aghs oy AhIA 1

19 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-3Hh AR 2

20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE SRy 1

21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {VIRAY 7 97 3FAN Y 1

22 B2311-220-000 Y KOTOR BASE STOPPER {hadA o7 ApYn 1

23 B2403-210-000  SOLENCID LSS TAN VAN 1

24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyRrFY: M4 2

25 §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

76 S5-7110840-6P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1b%Y 9uIn 3 1

28 $2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK hh ¥ A oy 1

29 B2413-220-000 ENIFE DRIVING BAR MY LYATE 1

30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {b%9 3oy 7 1

31 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER HA0-7 1

32 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD M%) byyynyh 1

33 B2411-210-0060 THREAD TRIMMER LINK MY By 1

34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING JAD-3 ¥ 0 CYuy 1

35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYFIEI 11/64-40 1

36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayyyFvT 3/16-28 1

37 $D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 43y D=5 H=8 2

38 SD-0650305-1P HINGE SCREW b= 6.5 H=3 4 v3y D=6.5 H=3 1

39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3¥ % 3 5X10.5X1 2

40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM, AR%Y 97 29bOF ey 43 1

41 B2410-220-008 PIN TSI IR A (1)

42 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM Ab%Y 37 39hoF (1)

43 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v7ay 3/16-28 L=12 (D

44 B240§-210-000  CAM SHAFT £x) By s 1

45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE A I R (1 ) 1

46 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL YT NCEDD) I

47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 & vy H=11 F=3 1

48 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 A3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

49 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A9y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

50 B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER BhUE-F ¥R 1

51 $5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v7+y 15/64-28 L=30 1

52 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyysHIh 15/64-28 1

53 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW (A2 1 3 3 C8 &5 ) 1

54 SS-8110422-SP  SCREW FARY 1

— 16 -



9.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YHFR (1)

—~17 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ . _. BESCREPTION _______... S R aty_ |
| B2501-215-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-YF-7 Adyath 1
2 B2522-215-000 Y STOPPER Yajhon (2)
3 B2501-215-000 X FIXED RACE a4 v-2 (1)
4 B2502-220-000 RACE TABLE V244 (n
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE Kb ob-7 (2)
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XAhyn (2)
7 B2508-215-000 X RETAINER Xi5-F {2)
8 B2512-215-000 X TIMMING BELT pCEEVYMNNE A (n
9 B82519-215-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4h 7 k-2 (n

0 B2520-2i5-000 Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yard b-2(3%") (1)
11 B2Z620-215-A00 ¥ FIXED RACE,LEFT Yai{ b-A0k8 1) (1)
12 B2521-215-060 Y RETAINER Y95-F (2)
13 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7" RavE N {0)
14 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAEIRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
15 85-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 pydyE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (8)
16 SS-7110010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThtI%y 11/64-40 L=8.5  (4)
17 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 nyRrTIE bh M4 (4)
18 NS-6110810-SP  NUT [1/64-40 uyhrFIh 11/64-40 (4)
9 B2539-215-000  IDLER PLATE 74N 7 IS4 1
20 SB-1060004-00  CLUTCH BEARING , Y5IFN TV 2
21 B2504-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET Xrv v 57 Pk 1

22 B2505-220-000-A X BRIVING SHAFT BRACKET Xy 77 359 (B) 1

23 B2506-215-000  SLIT PLATE pUANE S 1

24 B2509-229-000 BELT RECEIVER A Rb A¥x 1

25 B2513-220-A00  SPROCKET WHEEL A A7° MrybA 2

26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 3h9h 0 i

27 §D-060117i-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 2 vy D=6 H=11.7 1

28 B4007-215-000 X SLIT PLATE. XFvay 2Vyhqa 1

29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Iy TR IOk 5

30 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nIHs7HE A M4 L=4.5 2

31 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 53y 11/64-40 L=6 2

32 N¥-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ayho+y M5X0.8 131 1

33 B2640-205-B00  SCREW IV UV T AR B 4

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4hA7 6 2

35 SH-60587052-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 9Ar7FE A 1

36 B2h57-280-00E WASHER ATIIF LR 3

37 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhr7HE" A ¥5X0,7 L=8 1

38 $5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v73y* 3/16-28 L=9 4

39 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYAS7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 4

40 B2526-220-000 Y BRIVE GEAR A CASE YA A 1

41 B2540-2056-B00  SCREW 7O 7 MARYB 2

42 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 ayhy7HE A H5X0.8 L=20 8

43 KP-06415600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 %7540 3 1

44 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD kv 3y 2

—18 -



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YHR(2)

- 19 —



REE.XO _ NOTE __ _PARTNG. ... DESCRIPTLON . ___.. LIS 2NE S R Qry_
1 B2510-215-000 X GUIDE SHAFT 6 A I
2 B2511-215-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xir 4b ¥ 7351 1
3 B2524-215-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y{h 09 dyyay 1
4 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT Y4b 93 7 vTARE 1
b B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR Y4 93 7 7hAR% 1
6 BI161-220-B00  MOTOR STUD BOLT B T-4-2471 F MhB 2
7 B2517-215-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-42" 1 1
8 B2626-215-000  BRIVE GEAR TR nT AR 2
9 SB-1095301-00 BEARING D=9.52X22, 22 B -AA F0VED=9,.52X22,22 2

10 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MG6X6 bAZY" M6 L=6 4
13 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.03X15X1 EFE A * 9.53K16X1 2
12 B2528-215-000 X STEPPING HOTOR XA2Y AFo¥ Vo -4 1
13 B2529-215-A00 Y STEPPING NOTOR YA2Y ZFye v -4 1
i4 SS-7155210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ATy 15/64-28 L=12 4
16 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
16 S5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhyE kb 15/64-28 L=id 2
17 WP-0501016-SP  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7$ b ¥ 5X10.56K1 8
18 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 by¥ b 3 6.2X13X1 2
19 SS-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThesRy 3/16-28 L=15.5 6

- 920 —



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Fipr A= e LEs

—921 -



REF. N0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. __ _ _____ BDESCRIPTION _ _________] LS A S SR Quy_ _
1 B2556-215-000 FEED PLATE 3h44 1
2 B2550-215-0A0 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM, AIAPYE 4 (43) 1
3 B2550-216-000 CLOTH FEED BASE 24795 4 (1
4 31625-220-000 CYLTHDER KNUCKLE HhAtE Y0¥ AN {2)
5 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT hha-v ¥y (2)
€ B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER LIATE A4 O {n
7 B2574-220-000 SLIBER RIAPT 544 (n
8 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING ASAIT RF4A AR (1)
9 B2569-372-000-A  FEED STUD A9y (2)

10 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN JUYE  R¥Y ey (2)
1 PA-1602509-A8 AIR CYLINDER 7y (2)
12 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 I (4)
13 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-#1-7" 58 AJG3 (1)
14 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7" 8" K04 (1)
16 B4THE-220-006 AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JO3R (1
16 B4TI1-220-000 ATR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7Fa9T Ak (5
17 S5-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 bA3Y 3/16-28 1=3.8 (0
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EA* 4bAT 3 (4)
19 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEARING 234N Y 0y (2
20 B2570-215-000 LIFFING LEVER A RIA3E LN - A (2)
A B2671-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B FAFr - B (2
22 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASN. AIAYTAN Y4HA (73) (D
23 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A R/A3L AN U4H A (1)
24 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 9V ey 1.5X6 {4)
25 B2567-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASK. 44N B4R (93) {2)
26 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B FIASL An U4 B M
27 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7V Uvs bty 1,.5X6 (2)
28 B2611-216-0A0 SLIDE PLATE ASM, FIAFITIAA W4E 73 (2}
29 B2611-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE F/ART 7Y AN M4 (n
30 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN IRy 4Ry {2)
31 B2513-215-000 BEARING AT YL A FIVS (€3]
32 55-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MARY 3/16-28 L=7 (23
33 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IRITHS b (6)
34 SH-8050602-TP SCRER M5 L=6 }ARY" MBX0.8 L=6 (2)
35 $5-7110710-5P SCREN 11/64-40 1=7 wAL3FY 11/64-40 L=T (2)
36 WP-0601016-5D WASHER 5X16.5XK1 b3 7 % 6X10.56X1 (2}
37 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN IR N AN Y (2)
38 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLAYE-R 70 {3
39 SN-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 nyhy7HE Ah M6 L=8 2
40 55-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15_5 uyhyy Mh 15/64-28 2
41 WP-0611626-SP WASHER I5XGK1.6 [ ] 2
42 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5XI1X1 v5% ¥ % 6.5X11X1 2
43 WS-0631510-XP SPRING WASHER LS A 2
44 HX-0036400-0E PARTS YEEYA ~Y 0.2
45 R2553-215-000 FEEDING FRAME - RIAEL VhUY 1
46 B2558-2201-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T FAFIT T FUSAEE 2
47 55-7110510-8P SCREN 11/64-40 L=b ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 4
48 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
49 B2604-215-0A0 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT ASK, RIAPITIIR 23 i
50 B2604-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT 243 7y ¥ (1)
Bl B1316-280-000 GUIDE PIN YT AN Y {2)
52 B2605-215-040 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT ASM, AIAFITIRR B 43 |
53 B2605-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT AR Y LAY (n
54 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN .y R 5 2 3 M A A (2)
55 HX-0023300-060 CLIP Yoy A YN 3
56 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 V337 15/64-28 L=8 2
57 85-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 m¥ErE Ab 15/64-28 L=i1 4
58 §§-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAEFRY' 15/64-28 L=9 4
59 NS-6150330-8D NUT 15/64-28 wpsi9r 16/64-28 2
60 WP-0651066-5D WASHER 6, 5X11X1 v54 b 3 6.5X11X1 4
61 WP-0651066-8D WASHER 6.6K11X1 ¥ 7 ¥ 6, GRIIXI 4

—99



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
iaimpasR

- 93 —



REF.NO  NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON . _. LS S B aty .
1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER PR T F3Vy 2Rz 1
2 B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE NYE Y JIVY ¥ayz pAY-y 1
3 B1419-026-000 OLL WICK PRESSER ¥y itz 3
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE b oA 4T 0.4
6 B3507-280-000  O1L FELT AVTTLRb I
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE -k A AT 0.6
8 B3523-220-0006  OiL FELT Hvday 7Thb 1
g D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b bARFST A 1

14 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ¥ahadyy ayviiz !
1i B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 77N 29344 1
12 B3509-280-000 NEEBLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING RUE - 27VY ¥1-2 A=Y 1
13 (Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.4
T4 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [AR=S0 T 0.2
15 B3506-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE AA792 ¥29a4d 1
16 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NI - 77vy F2-2 00y 1
17 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING Fvkty ¥2-an {9-Y i
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A= TN 0.6

20 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER nIF -2yt 1

21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER b E-p {7 A 1

22 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE FHAYL ¥a%a n Y-y 1

23 BP-3000000-G0  VINYL PIPE [A=E0 T 0.4

24 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WiCK vy 0.7

25 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE vz-An AT 0.3

26 €Q-2522009-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.5

27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A5 LN A 0.3

28 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.6

29 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE | =S IO ¢ 0.2

30 B3522-220-000  OIL FELT Ak AvIay 7Ehb 1

31 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE LEEY AR A 2

32 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT FA793 329271kt 1

a3 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FYLTy X191 a{)-y 1

34 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fyb' Yy ¥1-144 1

35 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYE' v 31-14% 1

36 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Bviay A7 A 1

37 p2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-bF MAFS A 1

38 135-30209 LUBRICATING OTL WICK STOPPER Fagaayvh A 1

39 55-6092120-5P  SCREW §/64-40 L=21.2 t73y 9/64-40 L=21.2 i

40 §8-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 73y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

41 885-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k73¥ 11/64-40 L=11 1

42 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-4G L=7 IAL3RY 11/64-40 L=7 i

43 §5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

44 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALy 11/64-40 L=7 2

45 §§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yhe72y 11/64-40 L=7 1

46 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhtaxy" 11/64-40 L=7 2

47 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whe73y 11/64-40 L=7 1

48 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAeFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

49 $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

50 §§-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALZ3Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 WP-0621016-8)  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 LI¥ A 3 6.2X13X1 i

b2 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L% & 4.5X8%0.5 1

53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING b A B 2

b4 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AR ¥ ¥2-11% 1

56 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT ARW I7EAD 1

56 §5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 73y 9/64-40 L=4 2

b7 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 2yYy 1.6

58 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AR T 1

59 B3524-215-000 LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE ARY Y ¥ah1 F3vE{A 1

60 5S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

- 24 -



13.SENSOR COMPONENTS

¥ u R

— 95 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ... _. DESCRIPTION . ___ .. LSS S S Qy_
i B4008-215-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yhoray 2VypM A 1
2 B4009-215-000 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE YZ2Yybas{{4 1
3 135-06407 INTERLOCKINK CONNECTING ARM bubt o Luyrs 1
4 B4012-215-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE Xty MIF{A 3
5 SL-4031081-SF  SCREVW M3 L=10 Fa a3y BAZ M3 L=10 3
i) HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7ibh v 3
7 B4005-215-000 Y SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE Yevd MOFA A 1
8 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 74b BV 2
9 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA' 2%y ¥AZ M3 L=10 2

10 $8-6151712-TP  SCREW 16/64-28 L=16.5 wrhy7HE Ay 15/64-28 1
il §5-7110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vEEIRY" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
12 $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vALSRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 6
13 $S-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 IhE73Y 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
14 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
i5 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b8 3 4,5K10X0.8 6
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% %' 3 4,.bX10X0.8 2
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LIy 4.5X10X0.8 2
18 WP-0501016-SP  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7 & % bX10.5X1 2
19 B4110-215-0B0  SWITCH CABLE ASM. M7 AIFE-T VIR 1

20 B4150-215-0A0  CUTTING CONNECTION PLATE ASM. 1h¥bivi{a (I3) (n

21 B4110-215-0A0-A CABLE ASM. W7 RAIFY-T MR D

22 B4130-215-040-A SENSOR CORD ASH. (XA S B B 8y

23 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP VAES VA VA 2

24 $5-4110816-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 2

2b 88-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

26 5S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARY11/64-40 L=8 2

27 §5-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a2y 11/64-40 L=8 i

28 EA-9502B01-00  CLIP b-7" % 7937 B 1

29 §S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

30 B2703-210-000  BUSHING 1D EVIYF(R 77 Y52 1

31 S§-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YAt733y 9/64-40 L=8 i

32 HX-0029200-00  BAND DAV 3

33 HX-0008300-0C  CALBE HOLDER JresE-7 1

34 EO608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) A7¥h- (F1-) 1

-6 —



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

- 97 —



REF. X0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __  ____ .. DESCRIPTLON ______ __.. v oA .. Quy_ _
1 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLavE-2 o 0.06
2 B4715-215-0A0 TFILTER REGULATOR ASM, 7{MALE 2b-4 I3 1
3 GR124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7yPay AM7F (1
4 pJ-3080052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG YuRIFY aLYh. 7 I8 (D
5 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK I7ayy (1)
6 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR T{RALE 2)-4 (D
7 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 9% F (2977 4) (1)
8 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vawy F71- (n
g9 HK-0346100-40  HOUSING Ny W (n

10 FA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALY (5)
i1 PX-9500080-00 PLUG 730" (1)
12 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT (A SES ) 3
13 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 INE 221V BXPTL/8 1
14 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE ¥IR=I7 A 3
15 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYASEYR F 2
16 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENGID VALVE ASM. F YV ATY I3 1
17 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ape -h avhkp-3 2
i8 Wp-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X! et % 6.3X10X1 2
19 SM-0051450-5C  SCREW M5X(.8 L=14 myhaE A M5X0.8 L=14 2

20 SK-3413200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=32 TREIAY 2

Z1 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 0.75

22 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLavE-2 Jn 0.7

23 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z I 0.06

24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK havE-4 o0 0.7

25 HX-0023300-0¢ CLIP viey a YN 7

26 Fa712-215-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASYM, FUY AT yARIE 73 1

27 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT IFFaNT N R 1

28 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT 17-F1-7" 38 hI04 1

29 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IFAT HYTINY 1

—~ 98 —



15. TABLE COMPONENTS
A BAER

45—Y
46% 47
‘44
[/b
30
2
(
|
|
|
I
|
-
|
f
|
| -
{7
-~

[

w99 .



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNG. _ __ .. .. .. DESCRIPTION ______ __.| vy oA AL L. Qty_ |
1 B8160-228-000 GAS SPRING bl & A N 1
2 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A U7k~ 7 FYh A 2
3 B&162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B V74~ 7° 3¥MB 2
4 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V73~ 7y 7 1
5 65151-171-000 CUSHION 1393y 2
5 BETOT-Z15-0AT STANT ASH, EST R I
7 B8102-215-000 STAND LOWER RIGHT PEyr 3¥ (1)
8 B&104-215-000 STAND STAY RIGHT §p) AF-E¥ (N
9 B8105-215-000 STAND STAY LEFT ¢ A5~ b2 Y {n

10 BR108-220-000 ADJUSTING BOLT AT h 7Y YR (4)

I BETUY-220-000 RUBHER CAP TR ATV A8 & 9973 A Y]

12 65032~ 164-000 CASTER A4~ (4)
13 202-43200 STAND CAP, W Ypo%vr W (4}
14 5%-9122503-SE SCREW M12 L=25 ushrE Ak M12 L=25 (8)
15 WP-1302501-3C WASHER 13X24X2.5 v3 F 3 13X24X2.5 (8)
16 WS- TZ53070-KN SPHTYG WASHER TZ.GKZT.5X3 N EF T F 12.5K2E.56K%3 E))]
17 B8102-215-A00 STAND LOWER LEFT IaEeh LAY (1
18 B8101-215-000 UPPER STAND RIGHT Frkvy 3 (n
19 B81G1-215-A00 UPPER STAND LEFT hrkys v Y (n
20 B&107-215-000 LOWER SUPPORT A $93Fah A (1)
71 FE107- 215-A00 TOWER SUPPORT & bZ3EVR (@3]
22 B&108-215-000 SIDE SUPPORT ENSFEL (1}
23 SL-3082093- S8 SCREW o wAE Kb (8)
24 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 (500 3 SIS M S0 8 i (2)
25 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 0 wuehy A {6)
76 NN-86080001-5C RET W8XT. 2% nyarHy N8 131 %)
a7 WP-1702616-SE WASHER [0 20 1] (4)
28 NY-6060002-SE NUT X6 oyhyteh M6 232 2
29 We-0641601-8C WASHER ¥ Ak 3 X4 M6 2
30 S%-9061403-5C SCREW ¥6 L=14 ayirE bb M6 L=14 2
31 SK-3452500-3C ~WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 TEEFTy D=4.5 L=25 S
32 §8-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nIksk kb 15/64-28 L=11 4
33 B9121-012-000 OTL CAN 7730 1
34 BB168-215-000 BRACKET BASE V75 7 Sh9h AR 1
35 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LSRRI - 2
35 SY-S0AGL0Y-SH SCHREW W8 L=65 nFEGE A+ N8 L=65 T
37 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &5 A A S A ST 1 1
38 NM-60B0001-SC NUT M8X1.25 n¥yiyh M8 12 1
39 B8115-215-000 FRAME BRACKET BAR b7 3k Y I
40 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT TIAETH VN -3 S 1
4t WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8, 4X15,5K1,6 ES¥ 3 af vk 8.4X15.5 )
42 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 ED 2hA7 7 2
43 WP-0820815-5p WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 v3¥ 4 2 8,.2X16X0.8 2
44 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR IND AN TR PR 2
45 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING A AN - BN 3 2
an SS-7TTTT4T0-3F SCHEW 11/64-40 L=4 ThESEy 11/66-40 L= 4 Z
47 55-6110510-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v33y 11/64-40 [=5 2
48 D2502-232-D00 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT yY3Y-F NP Y 1
49 RE-G700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb ApAy T 2
50 B8110-215-DA0 OIL PAN ASM, ANy 73 1
BT BETI0-215-000 OTL PAN FARRY @3]
52 B8111-220-000 WASHER FrIEY R (1
53 BB112-220-000 01L SEAL 77 IR ANI-A (1)
54 B8202-205-000 O1L MANAGEMENT 77 3% (1}
55 SL-4031481-5C SCREW M3 X 14 FAT X bA2 M3X0.5 L=14 (4)
56 B8I0T-Z15-000 TARLE 7K 1
87 MTJ-HS000008 SCREW SET T-% MIF AR 53 5
58 111-55751 CASE ASM, B 1M B{13) 1
59 SK-3382001-SE SCRER D=3.8 L=20 YAEF3Y D=3.8 L=20 4
80 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAERRY D=3.8 L=20 2
Gl SL-YU8Z093-5E SUREW ¥ F950707% A I
62 R8205-215-000 EARTH PLATE 7-A7 b} 1
63 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL % (203)) 2
64 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-p AFITR 1
65 #0r  BB210-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) T-R7 9N -A 1
i #0T  BRUTI-210-U0B WOTOR PULLEY COVER(B) &7 -Vih B 1
67 #01  SK-3552500-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 IAES2Y D=5.5 L=25 2
68 #01  SL-4040691-5C SCREW 44 L=6 5 3% PN 23 ¥4 L=6 8
69 #01  WP-0561616-8C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 k34 i % 5.6X16X1.6 y)
70 02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-¥y7 A{ny(JUKIY39)} 1

NOTE (3EE)

#01.. FOR EXPORT
#062...FOR JE

- 30 -

i A
JERB



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AL CEEMR

~ 31 -



REF.RO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPTION ____ _____. LI S B Qty_ _
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASK. {3EFY0F 23 1
2 111-85106 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1ha5% 9 74 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {MFE 9 P (N
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, LMAFLRTYHL 93 {1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE {WA74 VT v (1)
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {b3f (2)
7 $3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MBFE -9% F (nH
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LRAFYF YA (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MATE -%PyT (1

10 B3320-704-L00~-A SPOOL PIN P ISE LT (2)
11 111-850G06 SPOOL REST ARM {hFoT {1)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOIL REST CUSHION AN (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {bv% 7VN A (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT ARA7E - PAFYR (1
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (s AR (2)
16 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FaTaxy Hh L=l4 %)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT Mb ngHsFYh M5 (2)
18 S¥-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAT a3y MG L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nynIFeh M5 {2)
20 NM-605000¢1-SE  NUT ¥5 pyhstyL M5 (2}
21 KAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-}F A797 Rk (3

-39



17.CONTROL COMPONENTS
HlEAR Y 7 A%
1:2-3-29

KOTE (#:3)

#01. . FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT (AC200V)
#02., . FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(ACIOOV)

B, &l (AC200V)
EA, &l EAciooy)

£03.. . FOR EXPORT(AC380V) #5181 1 {AC380V)
#04 .. _FOR DOMESTIC USE BN

#05. . .FOR EXPORT Tyt

206, .. FOR JE(AC3830V) JEHI(AC380V)

— 33 -

REF. N0 ROTE ~ PARTNO. . PESCRIPTEON . (SR T | ey
1 202 ¥8501-521-BaD-A CONTROL BOX ASM, LS E AU Ve 1
2 201 ¥B501-521-AA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ an 173 1
3 203 M8501-521-EAD-A CONTROL BOX ASM. by I 123 1
4 M1001-518-00¢ CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k 222 1
§ SH-3065052-TC SCREW ARy H6 L=50 6
] WS-G610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 [SEE R [
7 WP-0651001-SC FASHER P [
8 M1002-5613-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. ¥ 3N 927 h -(23) 1
g SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 1=10 FAT2RF AR M4X0.T7 L=1i0 8

10 MB532-518-0A0 SPEED YOLUME ASH. AL =R E02-4 4% 1
11 HR-0284050-30 VOLUNE ARy 7430% 50K [§9)]
12 H¥-0046300- 10 FILTER TAS- 1
13 M8578-513-9a0 FAN ASH, 7Y 23 1
14 SH-1044050-3H SCREF MdX0,7 L=40 37333 N4X0.7 L=40 4
15 HX-0038400-0¢ FLOPPY DISK 3. 5IKCH I -7 4RI 9170 3,54 0F 1
16 SL-403059T-5C SCRERN H3%6 FATIX EATH3R0.5 L=t ]
17 Hio11-512-000 FOD IKSTALLING PLATE FDDMIZ Y14 1
138 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=19 FnT 333 AR W4X0.7 L=1¢ 4
18 HX-0011400-08 KNOB 3 Pa-a9v3 1
20 HY-0041000-00 BUSH A ;
Z1 ¥i01G-510-000 FLATE EEIZFIETL] i
22 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 33 EAZ M4X0,7 L=10 2
23 WS -0410002-KX SPRENG WASHER SR 4
24 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 m¥h73h M4X0,7 132 4
25 HM-6060001-5C NUT M& BYR737h M6 132 §
26 ME531-518-040 SEESAW SRITCH ASYH, FY-IIF IR 3
27 204 CH-3001001-01 DAKGER LARBEL (SMALL) F U x%hyan A(¥a0) 1
28 #05 {M-3001000-01 LABEL V5T YTIr{ary-4{31.5) 1
29 206 MR501-521-FAO-A CONTROL BOX ASK. 4y an 13 1



18. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS

ey 2 AR

16 l

15 }

|

i9 I

|

18 |

|

|

I

;

§

|

I

|

21 |

J

I

I

]

|

I

|

|

|

J

_______________________________________ I
..____.pESCRIPTION _ ____ ____ LI A U Gty |

1 #01 M8502-521-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASH. VN 1 A3 1

2 #02  M8502-521-BAD OPERATION BOX B ASH. V$A 1 B 23 1
3 M8670-510-AA0 OPERATION PCB A ASH, VRN VASZ N
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 4 {#-} (LDTOIVR) )
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER | 78 - (n
6 HG-0032800-00 DIOBE (LARQIVLL) I -} LA3QIVLL (13)
7 BA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH ANy~ A IF (19}
8 M108!-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER Yidn' IAEFHA - (N
9 #01  M3004-513-006 PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) yogn 3AY-RYT V) (1)
10 #02  M3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET 9% n3h ¥-b (3F 27) (1)
I M8571-518-0A0 OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. YHEN T ¥F2Y 43 {n
12 M1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD $Favd y¥v3t A (n
13 ¥I077-510-000 WASHER SFIPEF¥ F % (1
14 ¥1078-510-000 NUT F2ya7 {3y (1
15 SL-4030681-8C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ ¥ 29% FA 23 M3 L=6 (4)
16 NM-6030001-3C NUT M3 nyhrFyh H3X0.5 133 4
17 N¥-6030001-8C NUT M3 myyrdYh M3X0.5 132 (6)
18 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 3 E79 b 3 abt 4vA M3 {6)
19 K1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER VRN TN -ZHRT - {(n
20 #03  M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) VHEA IAY-b Hva n
21 H9G01-521-0A0 SIGNALTNG CORD ASM, VO T FVT Ta-N 43 (N
22 M1075-518-000 WASHER YRR IYFaIY b3 (N

NOTE (iE3) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE EAAH
#02. .. .FOR EXPORT 8IhH
#03. ... SELECTIVE PART IR &

— 34 ~



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
HAREALR

WI*Ixiﬁ;% W2t HHT
_ g ==

& —- ik
_m_:__u__%.l Hﬂ“mﬂﬂwmﬁ:_:_ m 1= l—,)_u_
o o= —— RO T D =
_ [y )
il D o ______:___:,___ﬁ.. @wm
Lo _

25

1331

ﬂ :@u@m:ﬁ .

J

i |
| _
_ _
_ _
_ |
| |
| !
| _
M _
!

— o L HH_H_ MM BN 1 I e |
m _
| _
_ _
| |
_ l
| |
| i
| |
| _
| |

| =} |
| - |
o aaog |
=08 e
- [R==z
| o
) (T
| |
i !
| |

4-30

N

- 35—~



REF. NG _ _NOTE _ PARTNO, _ _ __ ____._ DESCRIPTION _ _____ _ ___. LS S S Quy  _
1 MB601-518-AB0  CPU PCB A ASM, CPUEA' Y AZ3 1
2 HL-0145300-04 IC ic (1)
3 HL-0145300-05  IC 1c (N
4 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWERSN ¥ 73 1
5 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF vF vH 220MF {n
6 HC-0288010-20 ELECT CAPACITOR HOGOMF 100V a¥5 v¥ 1000MF D
7 HC-D188033-20 CAPACITOR 3300MF av3 v4 3300MF (1)
8 HC-03420656-20  ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V TAZF Yi{ 100V (n
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF Iv5' v# 10000MF (1)

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B vy 474V B (1)
11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAt 233" tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 {2
12 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyhsFIh M3X0.5 11 {(2)
13 M8603-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASN, PMDC ¥n' ¥73 1

14 M1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C w3y v C (2}
15 M1005-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE.E Erayn v E (2)
16 SL-4031481-SC SCREW ¥3 X 14 FA 13y tAZ M3X0.5 L=14  (8)
17 HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SDi162) bIvy" 22(285D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY BAR-N T4 (2)
19 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 3y AR M3 L=10 (26)
20 ¥9609-171-000  SPACER b-bIvy BIIFAN -4 {6)
T1 SL-4031481-8C SCREW M3 X 14 Fa' a3y thA M3X0.5 L=14 (6)
22 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR b7y 24 (28D1296) (2)
23 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A k-2 TA (2)
24 HX-0033800-0C  PARTS ¥n YA =Y (8)
25 M8602-520-0B0-A I/F PCB ASH, 1/F%p 03 1

26 Mi001-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE FO3IN Y (n
27 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 a3y tAZ M3 L=8 ()
28 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR by 2R (28D12986) &)
29 $L-4031281-8C  SCREW M3 L=12 FAT IRV BAZ M3 L=i2 (5)
30 #01 M8604-521-0A0 POWER BASE ASM. POWEREN V43 1

31 H01 MNB8603-521-BA0 PMDC BASE B ASH, PEDCEH VBFZ 1

NOTE (iE:52) #01. . .FOR JE(380V) JEH(380V)

— 36 -



20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
A I Rl NE S

[ ik

2 1 6 7 33 968 27 40 32
40 /
o o / )
L AW [91 7]
) oll] @ O
Tﬁl’u
T % %
=22 = = 30
28
%‘ —= 29 Ao EEDL o 18
34 i %:ﬁz KEE
=== e
4 = == = £ -
r_r%\ == 1/ = 31
= i
5 11\ O o
W = =
35 © g:*____: %-__E - o 36-46
Ll T | all
3 G LO HUEY E
== == ﬁ % __Ejk_ 10
18 Yy, S
OO 13-44
Q = EH p—14
[O — g b
==t 7/ 15
23 s &
o S
O —_—— ]
o]
24 1745 26 37 22 19:20-21 25
38

— 37 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTLON .. Lyl A LA aty
1 M8601-518-ABG  CPU PCB A ASM, CPU%N v A3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa' 23y tAZ M3 L=8 2
3 ¥86554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, CPUF ¥ va-} #3 i
4 MB8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM, V¥ 2b-2 73 1
5 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 Fat 23y bAX M3 L=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0 FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH, FDB ¥va -1-b" 43 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, FBD 7 ¥ va-p 73 1
8 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F&n wo3 i
g SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa' 233 bAZ K3 L=8 2

10 MI006-521-0A6  1/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM, I/F 5 ¥i va-b 73 1
11 i8551-512-0A0 PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM, PGH-T Fva wI1-}p" I3 1
12 HX-0029200-00  BAND IS 1
13 M8603-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASN, PMDC ¥n* vJ3 i
14 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 Far 2y thz M4 L=8 8
15 ¥8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SQURCE CORD ASM. PMDCF v va-} J3 1
i6 M8543-512-0A0 PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH, PMDCYVa % 13-} 73 1
17 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWEREMN ¥ 73 1
i8 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7' ¥Ja%3-}" 73 i
18 #02 MB513-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASH, FVE Y RVR ASR 1
20 #01 M8513-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASM. F vy MvA BR i
21 703 M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. FUry MVRCI3 1
22 SL-4051081-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa° 1%¥ vhZ MBX0.8 L=10 4
23 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASH. T{any 73 i
24 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fam 3xy tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
25 M8561-510-CAD  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASN, ACzayyay 5 v ¥h-7" 4 I3 i
26 HK-0455500-60  TERMINAL : RyIA 4 1
27 ¥9004-521-0A0  CENSOR RELAY CORD ASH. Evdfayi{a-p I3 1
28 M8005-521-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. FIIFT V-RE29543-% I3 1
29 MS008-521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. AR RALIFFR0A{2- 43 1
30 H9007-521-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH. YU 4N Fapy{a2-b 43 1
31 M9002-521-0A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASM FYY At yFanhk{a-p I3 1
32 MS009-521-04A0  PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASM. PK-47 Fa9¥{a-p" I3 1
33 M9010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASH, ¥y1 9a1-p"A I3 i
34 9011-521-0A0  STGNALING CORD B ASH, ¥y1 ha-h BI3 1
35 M8012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM. ¥va ga-p CF3 1
36 M0042-518-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CORD ASN. N AZE-R 2-F 73 1
37 HX-0026900-0A  PCB SUPPORT PCB #3 -} 4
38 M8640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP -7 RVIT 2
39 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAE22Y D=3.8 L=20 4

40 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT ¥n yn -y 4

41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-}" bASR 1

42 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" y¥a 1

43 SL-40410901-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 23y bAZL M4X0.7 L=10 2

44 #t04 M8603-521-BA0  PMDC BASE B ASK. PMBCEA" ¥BIR i

45 #04 MB604-521-0A8  POWER BASE ASH. POWEREA" 73 i

46 704 M9042-518-AA0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N OBRE-Z1-1 I3 i

NOTE (7E#2)

£#01,..FOR 100V
#02...FOR 200V
#03...FOR 380V
#04...FOR JE

— 38—

100VH
200V
330VH
JEM(380V)



21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

- BN E B

_E W

1

17:18

13-14-21~23

19:-20

16

-39 —



REF.NQ _ ®OTE _PART NG, _ _ ______ DESCREPTION _________. LSS . B Qry_ _
1 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM, N 24 5 3 1] 1
2 M8599-512-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASH. AV L] 1
3 M3010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET FYTIeE- 7Y (1)
4 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A ra-z TA {1)
5 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 4485 va-A" TA (1)
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A t1-7" 1A (1)
7 £8523-304-000  FUSE 10A B aihy va-x {1
) #02 M8901-521-000  FLOPPY DISK SR A S ) 1
g #06 MTS-P0095600 MOTOR PULLEY D=95 -47° -9 P.C.D 85 1

10 #07 MTS-P0080O00 MOTOR PULLEY D=80 t-47° -9 P.C.D 80 1
11 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 n2¥ O 2 10X18X2.5 N
12 NM-6550815-SF  NUT A-bAFYh {0
13 #04  MTJ-VHOO5800 V-BELT, 58 INCH Va' Bb 584VF |
14 #04 MTJ-VMOO5700 V-BELT, 57 INCH Va' Bh 574VF 1
15 #01 M3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. Yo% A 3L Y- 43 1
16 #03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOGREA) VORNT 3R -b hva? (1
17 291 -46800 AMS-215 LIST, JAPANESE  AMS-216n¥3kad v7° Y 1
18 #01  291-45000 $842 ENGLISH §542 4%y 1
19 291-56809 AMS-215 BODY LIST,JAPANESE AMSZ15CEVAL3 JONY3Y7 Y 1

20 #01 291-56908 AMS-215 BODY LIST,ENGLISH AMS215CEYA4% ) 0ny31{7" ¥ 1

21 #04  MTJ-VEODGG00 V-BELT, 56 INCH VA AL BGAVF 1

22 #05 MTJ-VMO05500 V-BELT, 55 INCH Va' b BHAVF 1

23 #05 MTJ-VMOO05400 V-BELT, 54 Va' Lb B4fv# i

NOTE (33d) #01....FOR EXPORT &
#02....FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN #-b" Zn° 4-VA U 7yt -7 (2%
#03....FOR KOREA BER
#04... SELEVTIVE PART BIRE &
#05. .. SELECTIVE PART(FOR AMS-215CGS) EIRIRS(AMS-215CGSH)
#06....FOR 50HZ HOBZ A
#07. ... FOR GOHZ S0HZHH

— 40 -



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

BB

>

—41 -



REF.NO _ _NOIE _ _ PART MO, __ ___ .. BESCRIPTEON ________.| S A SO S Oty __
1 B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN 7T GAFIY T IYE ATV S 4
2 B2557-215-000  PLASTIC BLANK T FAFeE T I p)
3 $8-1090510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥337" 9/64-40 L=6 4
4 B25G1-220-000  RUBBER SHEET g 4413l 10 AY-H 2
5 PJ-3005200-01  SOCKET BT FYEIh 1
6 B1170-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET MR 33 3’ - I-b P
7 B2564-215-000  SPONGE RIAYET VWY RE VY H
8 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASK. AN ARTEIN G S e D! 1
9 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Ve Yy 7 L-b (1)

10 $8-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A2y 11/64-40 L=7 {(2)
11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% 7 & 4.5X10%0.8 (%)
12 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW B=6 H=10.2 2 vy D=6 H=10.2 (1)
13 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FyE Y 7 b-b BN IR (D
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 H A3 7.4X11,8X0.5 o
15 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE VR Y 7 b-b bIS{4 (0
16 Bi506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIN Y N ERT B )
17 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 AT IV ey 2X6 (n
18 §5-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT ¥ 11/64-40 L=T (2)
i9 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TR YT b-b MR A (1)

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 m9RrFYh 11/64-40 ()

21 NS-6120310-SF  NUT 3/16-28 Ay IL 3/16-28 (D

22 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7y -Fay7 |

23 #01 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ¥ h 0% AINTHY A 1

24 #01 MAX-AP30EX0D SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE IALYY -3 1

25 501 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IAVVRVIR 4 ]

26 BBGOL-WP1-0A0  TCOL BOX ASM. RN E I

27 $8-7080910-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AYIRY 9/64-40 L=8,5 1

28 B1131-528-000 FELT 7Y {hA4x 1

29 101-022589 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {}PYH F 43 1

30 BO101-215-000  FRAME CAP AR TV 1

31 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AR Vb 1

NOTE (7E&L)

#fol. ... FOR AMS-215CGS

-492 —

AMS-215CGSH



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
7 a G

11-12:15~20 22

2728

25-26 54

30

— 43 —



REF,NQ ~ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPYTION _ ____._._. S-S T S Qty
1 Bi601-220-008  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FhE¥2(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FHE$2(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D HA¥L(p) 1
4 R1601-220-00E INNER PRESSER (E) FhA¥a(E) 1
5 B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (¥) FhA3L(F) 1
6 B2564-215-000 SPONGE RIART YU RF VY !
7 R2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) FE¥rav v 4(4A) H
8 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) R/A%z30 v 4 (B) 1
9 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET RiA¥Lay y-h 1

10 B26595-220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B A)A§1a% ¥-h B 1
11 F01 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2,0 IS S 1
12 #01 B2426-210-006  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 S AAR VER T RV o NN 1
13 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G Fht4r G 1
14 B2695-220-00C PRESSER CLOTH SHEET RIAFIIHT-p 1
15 #01 B2426-210¢-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 nIFFE A b 1
16 F01 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE b=1,6 AIY I AN 1
¥ #01 B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 NITHY AN 2,474 1
18 #01 B2426-210-00E NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (E) M7 40 E |
19 #01 B2426-210-00F ~NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 A3 MITH B AN 1
20 #01 B2426-210-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 TRINYT I AN R 1

71 B2666-215-B00  LOWER PLATE BLANK JRERT FvY 1

22 B2556-215-C00  LOWER PLATE BLANK VAR v (R ¥ 7)) 1

23 B2556-215-D00 LOWER PLATE BLANK YEAR7 Sy (0. HMM) 1

24 B2622-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT YRYIIR 7 I (X T l

25 B2623-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT by 07 Iva(y ¥ 79) 1

26 BI626-215-000 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 24 VA IINYIII T IS p)

27 R2621-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 7 vIIAPRIAFIINTI T T 1

28 B2620-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 7 YN IEIIV NI T Y 1

29 B2630-215-0A0  SLIDING PLATE ASK. LEFT (RS2 IR EC 14 F S 1

30 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASH, RIGHT MryaARIFIAN V4R3X I3 1

31 B4720-215-0B0 NEEDLE COOLER ASH, = AT-7-73 1

NOTE (#E30)

#01..... OFTIONAL PART FOR AMS-215C

*THE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE OF AMS-215C IS DIFFERENT FROM THAT OF AMS-215P,

IN PART NO.

AMS-215CHA T3 v

SFH 4 KIZAMS-215C L AMS-215P T3, WBMNRLZV E,

- 44 ~



24. AMS—215P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS

AMS — 2 1 5 PEBHSEE

(Cavtion)Please understand that the specifications of the current

AMS-215€ cannot be modified to those of the AMS-215P,

KHUEREFRTEZ A,

TRAEEW,

JRGOAMS-2165CHHANS - 21 5P AYE!

(%

77

Y,

- 45 -



REF. X0  NOTE _ __PARTRG. . DESCRIPTION ___ . ____. LS S S aty _ .
1 Bil114-215-F00 MODEL RAME PLATE LEFE 2 60 1
2 B1181-215-P09 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL AL EIESY -h 1
3 B1201-215-P00 HATN SHAFT 97 |
4 B140%-215-PO0C KEEDLE BAR AEE' G I
§ B1405-215-P00) THREAD GUIDE A PUR U LRTYVHA 1
B FOT " BI406-215 -PU0 THREAD CUTDE W Y EATEDINE WIISATES I
7 $02  BIB11-215-PAA SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 35 IR ATHIT 9 1
8 $02  BIS11-215-PAB SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 385 a0 ARYIT 1
9 #02  B1811-Z15-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. SEY AN ARHIT Y 1

10 202 Big11-215-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. Ve I ARIIT Y i
il U7 BIBTT-7i5-TAZ SHOTTLE DRIVIRG SHAFT ASK, TS IR EIa g T
i2 31814-215-P0D SHUTTLE P LL i
13 B1820-215-Pa0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH, b IAITIIY 42T Y 2
14 B1822-215-P00 INKER #00K PRESSER SPRING h SAtent 3 2
15 RE-{300000- K0 E-RING 3 Ex 2paY 3 p
Ik} BTT26-552-000 ROLLER FELT i3 Z
17 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING A RALS 1
18 $5-6121212-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 UFRTHE A 3/16-28 L=12 1
13 B1831-215-PA0 BUSHING, FRONT JEY PIIARA 1
20 B1805-215-P0D BOBBIN ey 1
Z1 BIETZ-ZI%-PUd SHUTTLE DRIVER ST T
21 B1817-215-PAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK, b AT Y 1
13 B1B18-215-PO0 SHUTTLE ¥ 1
24 B1823-215-PAD BOBB N CaSE ASH. 3L vr-ar3 1
25 BL815-215-PAD SHUTTLE UPPER SPRIKG ASK, Ak X7 303 1
26 BI815-21B-FO0 SHETTLE UPFER SPRIRG EET MR L (83
27 BL840-215-F00 LOOP RECEFVING PLATE 8347 97{x (1)
28 Bl841-215-P00 LOWER THREAD HOLDER SR{MEY 45 (1
29 55-6060220- P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ¥73y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
30 $$-6090420-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £33y 8/64-40 L=d (2)
3T I3-6090470 57 SURER3/64-40 L= 4.0 TS §/64- 50 L=A 7
32 83506 -215-PAD OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. AATIIRLYLLBIIT 4 1
33 B1842-215-P00 CRANK ROD SPACER FvangN 2N -4 1
34 B1843-215-P00 HINGE SCRER purnah & Ay 1
35 XS-6660430-SP RUT 1/4-40 DHE2FYR 1/4-40 1
kT FIAT3- 415 P00 RNTFE DRIVIKG BAR TS5 3 T
37 B2430-215-PAD CONNECTENG ARM ASM. (HEILIEIF F90 ) 1
38 55-0640326-TP HIXGE SCREN ¥ vy 1
39 K$-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 TrEIFIN 11/64-40 1
40 SD-0640326-TP HIKGE SCRER ¥y i
T BI3IE-115-PAU NEEDLE PLATE ASY, RS 1
1z 201  B2425-215-PAB NEEDLE PLATE ASY,, H AIRTE(H) 1
43 B2425-215-PO0 NEEDLE PLATE ST (n
44 B2426-215-POA KEEBLE ROLE GUIDE B=1.5 MITHY {N (141.6) (n
15 201 B2426-215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2,0 PITHY 43 (742.0) (1
L] BZ4Z4-I15-PGC TOGRTER XRIFE Kt ZEY [§8]
47 B2421-215-PAD MOVING NIFE ASK. M ERANIT Y ()
48 B2418-215-P00 KOVING INIFE LINK B By (1)
48 B2415-215-PAD TRIMMING LEVER ASHM, {SMALL) TEILN -(339)373° 8 {1
50 B2414-215-PAO HOVING XN1FE DRIVING LEVER ASH {R49bA° - (3 )79 9 (1)
51 BE47Y~ITE-PO0 TRREAD TRIUHTRG FOD TSIy 0]
52 55-1110640-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3539 11/64-40 L=5.5 {4)
53 §§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 ¥335° 3/32-56 L=2.2 {2)
54 402 B2423-280-00C KOVIXG RNIFE WASHER C VoA Er e )
55 203 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE FASHER D MATEHRD ()
55 AL EITI-250-00F WOVIRG KRIFE WASHER T LSS 8]
57 202 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER ¥ [ 5 A A 3 3 (1)
58 202 B2423-280-00G MOVIKG KNIFE WASHER € SRS o X ()
59 B2417-219-000 HOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW b Ae Vi ()
60 $$-7060310-SP SCREN 3/32-56 L=3 WALy 3/32-55 L=3 (2)
3] SS-6110430-TF SCRER 11/64-40 L= 4.7 E7:7 T1/04-30 1=1 [§8]
62 §§-7L10740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T THEF3Y 11/64-40 1=7 (1)
63 WP-0450846-SP WASHER L3 3 ()
64 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING IbED DN -39 {0
65 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT £2¥0 bn -5 2 (1)
i EZA0T-ZT5-PU0 THREAT TRTEMING CAN T35 T
87 B2431-215-P00 CONNEGTING BASE {15095 4 1
68 SK-6040802-TP SCREW W4%0.7 L=8 HYAPTIE A 2
69 WE-0450000- 5D WASHER 4,5X8%0.5 k5% # 3 4.5K8%0.5 2
70 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (8} 7-4 {} 7v3{B 1
T IS-TIT0840-5P SCRERTT/T3-30 L=7.8 P53y 11763401278 I
72 WP -0641600-5C RASHER 6.4X12,5%1.6 L34 3 3 i
3 81125-215-P00 1~ SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly a{h7vie i
74 203 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN FUY i
75 503 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {hh-7% i
7 =.hE TRIVER Pz I
71 #03  H8901-521-00F FLOPPY DISK P -1 25" 2P 1
78 706 B2426-215-POC NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE Tr=2.4 PITHY 4} (42.4) 1
79 504 B2426-215-PD NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 AYTHE ()" (343.0) 1
80 ¥04  B2426-215-POE KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3,0 C,BORE AITHY 4} (14383) 1
31 =03 BF4T3-T80-00 HOVIRG KRiFE WASHER D ISEELE i NER T
82 203 B2423-280-00F HOVING ENIFE WASHER F VoARE R 1
83 203 B2423-280-0C6 HOVING KNIFE FASHER § (ST A 1
NOTE () #01.....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL 8
202.....SFLECTIVE PART L 5
203.....ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-215P ANS-2L5P B &
704, ... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-2 18P ANS-2LEPRIA T Y w v

#ALL PARTS XOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF AMS-215C.

TREAOESK, AMS-2I5CELETT,

- 46 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[Tk H KO i H N0 i H N0 BE H_ X

BP-3000000-00 24 5 | B1203-215-000 8 10 B1626-215-000 10 56b B1840-215-PO0 46 27

BP-3000000-00 24 14 | B1203-280-000 8 30 B1626-220-000 22 10 B1841-215-P00 46 28

BP-3000000-00 24 19 | B1204-210-0A0 8 8 B1627-220-000 10 20 B1842-215-PO0 46 33

BP-3000000-00 24 23 | B1205-210-0AA 8 17 B1628-220-000 10 21 B13843-215-P0O0 46 34

BP-3000000-00 24 25 | B1205-210-0BA 8 16 B1629-224-000 10 50 B19G1-210-0AC 8 33

BP-3000000-00 24 27 | B1206-210-A00 8 65 B1629-224-000 10 56 B1901-210-0B0 8 &b

BP-3000000-00 24 58 | B1206-210-000 8 & B1634-210-000 10 65 B1901-280-0A0 8 32

BP-5000000-00 24 29 | B1207-205-000 8 Il B1641-215-000 10 57 B196!-280-0B0 g 29

BP-6000000-00 24 7 | B1208-210-0A0 8 1% B1642-215-000 10 58 B1903-210-000 8 69

BT-0400251-EB 10 25 | B1209-210-0A0 8§ 2 B1644-215-000 10 59 B1903-280-000 8 34

BT-0400251-EB 22 38 | B1223-771-000 8§ 47 B1645-215-000 10 60 B1903-552-000 8 35

BT-0400251-EB 28 1 B1226-5562-000 46 16 B1649-161-000 16 63 B1904-280-000 8 46

BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B1401-210-A00 8 63 B1802-210-000 12 14 B1805-541-A00 3 36

BT-0400251-EB 28 23 | Bl401-210-000 8 23 B1804-280-0A0 12 19 B1905-541-B00 8 37

BT-0400251-EB 28 24 | B1401-215-P0C 46 4 B1805-205-00B 12 96 B1805-641-C00 8 38

BT-0600401-EB 28 21 | B1402-280-000 8 24 B1805-205-00B 43 16 B1805-541-D00 8 39

B1104-220-0AB 2 7 | B1403-280-000 8 27 B1805-205-000 iz 9 B2101-220-0A0 14 16

B1104-220-00B 2 8 | B1404-280-000 8 131 B1805-210-A00 1Z2 82 B2101-220-000 14 31

B1105-220-00A 2 1 [ Bl405-012-000 2 69 B1805-210-A00 48 2 B2102-205-000 14 20

B1106-215-000 6 1 | B1405-210-000 8 256 B1805-215-P00 46 20 B2103-220-0600 14 32

B1107-215-000 6 2 | Bl405-215-PO0 46 5 B1805-215-P0O0 46 74 B2104-220-000 14 17

B1108-215-A00 4 1 B1406-210-000 8 48 B1805-580-000 12 15 B2106-220-000 14 18

B1108-215-000 4 2 | BI406-215-PO0 46 6 B1811-215-PAA 46 7 B2107-210-000 14 19

Bi1111-216-000 6 3 | B1407-210-000 8 67 B1811-215-PAB 46 8 B2301-210-0A0 16 6

B1111-232-000 2 38 | Bl411-552-0AC 8 128 B1811-215-PAC 4 8 B2301-210-000 16 7

B1112-215-000 4 4 | Bl411-804-A00 § 40 B1811-215-PAY 46 10 B2302-205-0AA 14 1

Bi1113-210-000 4 3 | Bl411-804-A00 12 25 B1811-215-PAZ 46 B2302-210-000 16 8

B1113-224-000 4 5 | Bl411-804-A00 12 29 B1811-220-0AA 12 1 B2302-280-000 14 4

B1114-215-P00 46 1 Bl1411-804-B0O0 8 41 B1811-220-0AB 12 87 B2303-280-000 14 34

BI115-215-000 & 4 | Bi411-804-BO0 12 26 B1811-220-0AB 448 7 B2304-220-0A0 16 1

B1115-232-0A0 2 30 | Bl411-804-BOC 12 30 B1811-220-0AC 12 88 B2305-210-000 16 5

B1115-232-0A0 2 75 | Bl1411-804-C00 8§ 42 B1811-220-0AC 48 8 B2306-220-000 16 2

Bi115-232-000 2 3Z | Bl411-804-Co0 12 27 B1811-220-0AY 12 8% B2307-220-000 16 3

B1115-232-000 2 77 | Bl41i-804-Co0 12 3l B1811-220-0AY 48 8 B2308-220-000 16 4

Bi116-216-000 6 35 | B1411-804-B00 § 43 B1811-220-0AZ 12 90 B2310-220-000 16 21

BI117-220-000 2 2 | Bl411-804-b00 12 28 B1811-220-GAZ 483 10 B2311-2206-000 16 2%

B1121-224-000 4 7 | Bl411-804-D0OC 12 32 B1812-205-000 12 10 B2312-210-AG0 8 6

B1122-220-008 2 3 | Bl1411-804-D0 12 80 B1812-210-000 12 83 B2312-220-000 § b4

B1123-220-008 2 4 | Bl414-232-000 8 26 B1812-210-000 43 3 B2313-280-000 14 3

B1123-280-000 2 40 | B1419-026-000 24 3 B1812-215-P00 46 21 B2401-205-000 3 56

B1124-220-000 2 5 | BI502-215-000 4 1b B1813-580-000 12 16 B2401-215-P00 46 66

B1125-215-P00 46 73 | B1506-352-000 42 16 B1814-215-POC 46 12 B2402-220-000 16 20

B1125-220-000 2 6 | B1510-227-000 10 30 B1814-215-000 12 17 B2403-210-000 16 23

Bi1256-280-000 2 42 | B1519-026-00G 18 44 B1815-210-000 12 84 B2404-220-000 16 28

B1126-210-000 2 36 | BI601-220-00B 44 1 B1815-210-000 48 4 B2405-210-000 16 30

B1126-552-000 2 44 | BI601-220-00C 44 2 B1815-215-PAOD 46 25 B2406-210-000 16 31

B1127-280-000 2 43 | BI&DI-220-00D 44 3 B1815-216-P0OG 46 26 B2407-210-000 16 32

B1128-210-00B 2 37 { BI601-220-00E 44 4 B1815-280-000 12 18 B2408-210-000 16 44

B1129-210-000 2 41 | BI1601-220-00F 44 5 B1816-280-000 22 30 BZ409-205-000 16 50

Bt129-210-000 46 70 | B1601-220-00G 10 51 B1816-280-000 22 37 B2409-210-000 16 42

B1130-215-000 6 23 | BI601-220-00G 44 13 B1816-280-000 22 b5l B2410-220-0A0 16 40

BI131-528-000 42 28 | BI601-220-000 10 I B1816-280-000 22 o4 B2410-220-000 16 41

B1132-224-000 4 6 | B1602-220-000 10 2 B1817-205-0A0 12 il B2411-210-000 16 33

B1132-521-000 2 83 | BI1603-220-000 10 3 B1817-210-0AB 123 B2412-220-000 16 18

B1132-521-000 47 3 | B1604-220-000 0 4 BI1817-215-PAC 46 22 B2413-215-P00 46 36

B1143-210-000 2 94 | BI60G-220-000 10 5 B1818-206-A0B 12 4 B2413-220-000 16 29

B1143-210-000 47 14 | B16066-220-000 10 6 B1818-205-000 1212 B2414-210-000 16 45

B1145-210-000 2 84 | Ble0B-220-000 10 7 B1818-210-000 12 85 B2414-215-PA0 46 50

B1145-210-000 47 4 | B1609-220-0006 10 8 B1818-210-000 48 5 B2414-280-000 12 65

B1153-215-000 6 7 | B1610-220-000 10 9 B1818-215-P00 46 23 B2415-210-000 16 46

B1154-215-000 6§ 8 | BI611-220-000 10 10 B1819-280-000 12 20 B2415-215-PAD 46 49

B1155-215-000 6 33 | B1611-224-000 10 48 B1819-280-000 12 21 B2415-280-000 12 64

B11566-215-000 6 11 [ BI61i-224-000 10 52 B1820-215-PA0-A 46 13 B2416-210-000 12 92

B1157-215-000 6 9 | BI6i2-215-000 10 53 B182G-280-000 12 22 B2416-210-000 48 12

B1160-215-000 6 13 | BI6I2-220-000 10 11 B1821-280-000 12 23 B2416-280-000 12 63

BII61-220-BOC 20 6 | B1613-220-000¢ 10 12 B1822-215-P00 46 14 B2416-280-000 46 64

B1170-215-000 4 8 | Bl614-220-000 10 13 B1823-280-000 12 24 B2417-210-000 12 93

BIIT0-215-000 42 6 | BI6156-220-000 10 14 B1828-205-0AA 12 97 B2417-210-000 46 &9

BI178-191-000 2 46 | BI615-224-00G¢ 10 49 B1828-206-0AA 48 17 B2417-210-000 48 13

B1181-215-000 4 20 | B1615-224-000 10 54 B1828-205-040 i2 13 B2417-280-000 12 66

B1187-215-0A0 6 10 | BI5616-220-000 10 15 B1828-210-040 12 86 B2417-280-000 46 65

B1188-215-0A0 6 5 | B1620-224-000 10 16 B1828-210-0A0 48 & B2418-215-P00 46 48

BI191-215-P0C 46 2 | B1621-224-000 10 1Y B1828-216-PAC 46 24 B2418-280-000 12 62

B1201-215-PO0 46 3 | B1622-224-0A0 10 I8 BI831-215-P00 46 19 B2419-280-000 12 78

B1201-215-000 8 1 B1625-220-000 22 4 B1831-220-000 12§ B2420-280-000 12 79

$1202-210-000 8 7 | Bl625-224-000 10 23 B1832-220-000 1z 7 B2421-205-0A0 12 61

- 47 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART XO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART XD PAGE REF
Y 2 KO % H N 2% "N o H N0
B2421-210-AA0 12 94 B2529-215-000 20 12 B3208-216-000 2 15 B8162-220-000 30 3
B2421-210-AA0 48 14 B2529-232-000 6 6 B3208-280-000 2 26 B8163-220-000 30 4
B2421-215-PAD 46 47 B2532-220-000 20 4 B3209-210-000 2 16 B8168-215-000 30 34
B2423-280-00A 12 67 B2533-220-000 20 5 B3210-210-000 2 17 B8201-215-000 0 56
B2423-280-00B 12 68 B2535-210-000 42 28 B3211-210-000 2 18 B8202-205-000 30 54
B2423-280-00C 12 69 B2539-215-000 18 19 B3212-210-000 2 19 B8205-215-000 0 62
B2423-280-00C 46 b4 B2540-205-800 1§ 33 B3212-761-000 2 20 B8210-012-000 30 63
B2423-280-00D 12 91 B26540-205-800 18 41 B3213-205-000 § 44 B8210-210-00B8 30 65
B2423-280-00D 46 5B B2550-215-0A0 22 2 B3228-771-00B 10 61 B3211-210-00B 30 66
B2423-280-00D 46 81 B26560-215-000 22 3 B3305-704-000-A 32 7 B8GOI-WP1-0A0 42 26
B2423-280-00D 48 11 B25563-215-000 22 4% B3311-012-000 32 12 B9101-215-0G00 42 30
B2423-280-00E 46 b6 B2556-215-BO0O 44 21 B3311-704-000 32 9 B9101-490-000 46 76
B2423-280-00F 46 57 B2556-215-C00 44 22 B3317-704-000 32 4 BO107-761-000 46 75
B2423-280-00F 46 82 B2556-215-D00 44 23 B3319-704-1L00 32 6 B9121-012-000 30 33
B2423-2806-00G 46 &8 B2556-215-000 22 1 B3320-704-L00-4A 32 1C
B2423-280-00G 46 83 B2557-215-000 42 2 B3501-210-000 24 31 CM-3001000-01 33 28
B2424-210-A00 12 85 B2567-280-00F 18 36 B3502-220-000 24 i CH-3001001-01 33 27
B2424-210-A00 48 16 B2558-220-000 22 46 B3504-220-000 24 10 CH-3002000-B2 2 91
B2424-210-000 12 77 B2569-220-000 42 1 B3604-280-000 24 55 CM-3002000-B2 47 11
B2424-215-P00 46 46 B2564-215-000 42 Fi B3505-210-000 24 11 CM-3002000-02 2 95
B2425-215-PAB 46 42 B2564-215-000C 44 6 B3505-280-000 24 b4 CM-3002000-02 47 15
B2425-215-PAD 46 41 B2567-215-0A0 22 25 B3506-210-000 24 15 CM-3002003-A1 2 93
R2426-215-P00 46 43 B2567-215-000 22 26 B3506-215-PA0 46 32 CM-3002003-A1 47 13
B2426-215-0AB 12 56 B2570-215-000 22 20 B3607-210-000 24 32 CH-3002003-01 2 92
B2425-215-0AC 12 57 B2571-215-000 22 2t B3507-220-000 24 20 CH-3002003-01 47 12
B2425-215-0A0 12 55 B2573-220-000 22 6 B3507-280-000 24 6 CK-5001000-01 0 70
B2425-215-000 12 176 B2574-220-000 22 7 B3508-220-000 24 21 CQ-2020000-00 24 4
B2426-210-00A 12 58 B2576-220-000 22 § B3508-280-000 24 34 CQ-2020000-00 24 18
B2426-210-00A 44 15 B2587-220-000 44 7 B3608-280-000 24 356 CQ-2020000-00 24 24
B2426-210-00B 12 5% B2588-220-000 44 8 B3509-220-000 24 2 £Q-2522000-00 24 13
B2426-210-008 44 11 B2591-220-000 42 4 B3509-280-000 24 12 CQ-2522000-00 24 26
$2426-210-00C 44 16 B2695-220-00A 44 9 B3509-280-000 24 16 CQ-2522000-00 24 28
B2426-210-00D 44 17 B2595-220-00B 44 10 B3518-210-000 24 33 €Q-2522000-00 24 BT
B2426-210-00E 44 18 R2595-220-00C 44 14 B3518-280-000 24 17 CS8-079101F-SH 12 52
B2426-210-00F 12 60 B2604-215-0A0 22 49 B3520-220-000 24 22 CS-080081F-SH 12 63
R2426-210-00F 44 19 B2604-215-000 22 50 B3522-220-000 24 30 CS-111101C-SH 10 47
B2426-210-00G 42 23 B2605-215-0A0 22 52 B3523-220-000 24 8 CS-1470710-SH 8 58
B2426-210-006G 44 12 B2606-215-000 22 53 B3524-215-000 24 58 CS-147121A-SH 8 64
B2426-2106-00H 44 20 B2611-215-0A0 22 28 B3538-112-000 24 36 CS-147121E-SH 8 15
B2426-215-P0A 46 44 B2611-215-000 22 29 B4005-215-000 26 T
B2426-215-P0B 46 45 B2613-215-0A0 22 22 B4007-215-000 18 28 D1455-055-B00 10 32
B2426-21565-POC 46 178 B2613-215-000 22 23 BA0G8-215-000 26 H D1456-055-B0C 10 33
B2426-215-POD 46 79 B2620-215-000 44 28 B4009-215-000 26 2 D1457-055-BOC 10 34
B2426-215-POE 46 80 B2621-215-000 44 27 B4012-215-000 26 4 D1805-MLB-HOO 12 H
B2430-215-PA0 46 37 B2622-215-000 44 24 B41:10-215-0AG-A 26 21 bZ2112-565-B0O0 24 9
B2431-215-P00 46 67 B2623-215-000 44 25 B411{-215-0B0 26 19 D2112-555-B0O0 24 37
B2431-215-000 16 27 B2626-215-000 44 26 B4130-215-0A0-A 26 22 D2428-555-BO0-A 22 5
B2432-215-P0O0 46 51 B2630-215-AA0 44 30 B4150-215-0A0 26 20 D2430-555-B00 2 21
B2501-215-0AC 18 1 B82630-215-0A0 44 29 B4711-220-00C 22 13 D2430-555-B00 16 34
B2601-215-040 18 3 B2702-210-000 14 35 B4T711-220-00D 22 14 D2502-232-D0G 30 48
B2502-220-000 18 4 B2703-210-000 26 30 B4711-220-00D 28 28 D3112-L4B-BO0O 14 13
B2503-220-000 18 5 B2714-761-000 16 10 B4711-220-00G 22 15 D6043-555-B00 6 19
B2504-215-000 18 21 B2727-761-000 16 11 B4711-220-00H 22 16 DR204-565-D00 30 35
B2505-220-000-A 18 22 B3107-804-000 14 8 B4711-220-00H 28 27
B2506-2156-000 18 23 B3112-761-000 i4 5 B4712-215-0A0 28 26 EA-9500BO1-00 28 10
B2507-220-000 18 6 B3114-232-000 i4 10 B4715-215-0A0 28 2 EA-9502801-00 26 28
82508-215-0G00 18 7 B3114-771-000 2 45 B472(-215-0B0 44 31 E8523-304-000 40 7
B2509-229-000 i8 24 B3118-771-000 2 8¢ B8101-215-A00 o 19 ES608-603-000 26 34
B2509-372-000-A 22 8 B3120-125-000 i4 8 B8101-215-040 30 6 E9611-601-000 40 6
B2510-215-000 20 i B3120-372-000 42 g B8101-215-000 30 18 E9628-252-000 36 23
B2511-215-000 20 2 B3121-372-000 42 15 B8102-215-A00 30 17 E9628-252-000 40 4
B2512-215-000 i8 8 B3123-352-000 2 33 B8102-215-000 30 7
B2513-215-000 22 31 B3123-352-000 2 178 B8104-215-000 30 8 GBR-01713000 36 10
B2513-220-A00 18 25 B3125-012-000 2 34 B8105-215-000 30 9 G5H032-164-000 30 12
B2516-220-000 18 26 83126-052-000 2 79 B8107-215-A00 0 21 GH151-171-000 30 5
B2517-215-000 20 T B3126-012-000C 2 31 B8107-215-000 06 20 G5430-116-000 28 5
B2518-215-000 18 9 B3126-012-000 2 76 B8I08-216-000 30 22 G8124-270-000 28 3
B2520-215-A00 18 11 B3126-012-000 14 9 B8108-220-000 0 10
B2520-215-000 18 10 B3129-053-000 14 14 B8108-220-000 0 1 HA-0014100-00 34 T
B2521-215-000 18 12 B3132-552-000 14 11 B8110-215-0A0 30 50 HC-01080622-10 6 5
B2522-215-000 18 2 B3201-210-04A0 2 9 B8110-215-000 30 51 HC-0188010-30 36 g9
B2524-215-0A0 20 3 B3203-210-000 2 10 B8I111-220-000 30 562 HC-0188033-20 36 7
B2526-215-000 20 8 B3204-210-0060 2 11 B8112-220-000 30 53 HC-0288010-20 36 6
B2626-220-000 18 40 B3205-210-000 2 12 B8115-215-000 30 39 HC-0342056-20 36 8
B2527-210-000 1§ 13 B3206-210-000 2 13 B&160-229-000 RH 1 HD-0005700-00 26 6
B2529-215-A00 20 13 B3207-210-000 2 14 B8161-220-600 30 2 HD-0005700-00 26 8

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
& =\ fieid H N0 ShE A Ko 5 " __No

HF-0014007-00 40 5 | M8513-518-AAC 38 1§ NS-6150310-SP 2 65 SL-4030881-8C 36 11

HG-0032700-00 36 18 | M8513-518-BAC 38 20 NS-6150330-SD 22 59 SL-4030881-8C 36 27

HG-0032800-00 34 4 | M8513-518-CA0 38 21 NS-6160430-SP 10 38 SL-4030881-8C 38 2

HG-0032900-00 34 6 | M8514-512-0A0 38 23 NS-6150430-5P 16 52 S[.-4030891-8C 38 &

HK-0188000-20 14 30 | M8531-518-0A0 33 126 NS-6660430-5P 12 51 SL-4030891-8C 38 @

HK-0346100-40 28 9 | M8532-518-0A0 33 10 NS-6660430-SP 46 35 SL-4031081-8C 36 19

HK-0346400-00 28 12 | K8543-512-0A0 38 16 SL-4031081-8F 26 &

HK-0455500-60 38 26 | M8546-512-0A0 38 6 PA-1602509-A0 22 1t SL-4031081-8F 26 9

HL-0145300-04 36 2 | M8547-512-0A0 38 7 PA-1603003-A0 10 22 SL-4031281-8C 36 29

HL-0145300-056 36 3 | M8551-512-0A0 38 1} PB-0000100-00 42 31 SL-4031481-8C 30 55

H¥-0006300-10 33 12 | M8552-512-0A0 38 18 PC-0105080-00 1026 SL-4031481-8C 36 16

HP-0002002-00 14 29 | MB8554-512-0A0 38 3 PC-0124010-00 28 17 SL-4031481-8C 36 21

HR-0284060-30 33 11 M85b5-512-0A0 38 16 PF-0552040-B0 28 & SL-4040691-8C 30 68

HT-0024600-00 36 17 | M8561-510-CA0 38 25 PF-0705010-00 28 29 SL-4040881-8F 38 14

HT-0025700-00 36 22 | M8571-518-0A0 34 1l PJ-0305200-01 28 17 SL-4041091-8C 33 9

HT-0025700-00 36 28 | MB578-513-0A0 33 I3 P}-0320525-03 28 14 SL-4041081-8C 33 18

HX-0009300-0C 26 33 | M8590-513-0AA 40 1 PJ-0460525-03 22 12 SL-4041091-8C 33 22

HX-0011400-08 33 19 | M8599-512-0A0 40 2 PJ-3040651-01 28 13 SL-4041081-8C 38 24

HX-0012300-0A 26 23 | H8601-518-ABO 36 1 P}-3050652-02 28 8 SL-4041091-8C 38 43

HX-0015300-00 34 5 | M8601-518-ABO 33 1 PJ-3080400-02 28 15 SL-4051091-8C 38 122

HX-0023300-00 22 55 | M8602-529-0B0-A 36 25 PJ-3090052-03 28 4 SL-9082093-SE 30 23

HX-0023300-00 28 25 | MB602-529-0B0-A 38 8 PJ-3085200-01 42 5 SL-9082093-8E 30 25

HX-0026900-04 38 37 [ M8603-521-BA0 36 31 PS-01560042-K0 4 21 SL-9082093-S8E 30 6l

HX-0020200-00 26 32 | MB8603-521-BA0 38 44 P8-0150065-KF 2 23 SM-1044050-SM 33 14

HX-0029200-00 38 12 | M8603-521-0A0 36 13 PS-0150065-KP 22 24 SHM-3065052-TC 33 &

HX-0033900-0C 36 24 | MB8603-521-0A0 38 13 PS-0150065-KP 22 27 SH-4030401-8C 6 17

HX-0036400-0E 22 44 | M8604-518-0A0 36 4 P5-0200062-KH 42 17 SM-4040601-3C 2 69

HX-0038400-00 33 15 | M8604-518-0A0 38 17 PS-0260162-KH 12 54 SM-4051405-8E 32 16

HX-0040700-00 38 42 | M8604-521-0A0 36 30 P§-0800302-KH 2 35 SH-4061405-8E 32 18

HX-0041000-00 33 20 | H8604-521-0A0 38 45 PV-0351130-A0 28 16 SH-6040552-TP 18 30

HX-0041500-00 38 40 | M8670-510-AA0 34 3 PX-9500080-00 28 11 SN-B040802-TP 46 68

M8901-5621-00P 46 77 SN-6041402-TP 18 17

MAO- 11532000 30 64 | M8901-521-000 40 8 RE-0300060-K0 22 18 SH-6050802-TP 18 37

MAQ-11532000 32 21 M8001-521-0A0 34 21 RE-0300000-K0 46 15 SH-6061402-TF 22 33

MAX-AP3OEXO0 42 24 | M9002-521-0A0 38 31 RE-0600000-K0 18 34 SM-6051602-TF 18 38

HC-2005010-00 § 60 | H9004-521-0A0 38 27 RE-0700000-KO 30 42 SH-6062002-TP 18 42

HC-3720011-00 8§ 62 | MO005-5Z1-0A0 38 28 RE-0700000-K0 30 49 SH-6057052-TN 18 356

HC-3720016-00 8 68 | M9006-521-040 38 10 R0-0481801-00 10 36 SM-6060802-TP 22 39

KDP-170B1800 8 6} M9007-521-0A0 38 30 SH-6107002-TP 6 20

MDP-170B2300 8 b | M9008-521-0A0 38 29 SB-1060004-00 18 20 SH-70304506-8C & 16

HBP-500B1400 8 59 | MS009-521-0A0 38 32 SB-1080004-00 6 30 SM-8050602-TP 22 34

MTJ-MS000008 30 57 | M9010-521-0AC 38 33 SB-1080005-00 18 29 SM-8060602-TF 20 10

MTJ-VM005400 40 23 | M9011-5Z1-0A0 38 34 SB-1085301-00 20 9 SM-9051450-8C 28 19

NTJ-VM005500 40 22 | M9012-521-0A0 38 35 SB-7120001-00 22 19 SM-9061403-8C 306 30

HTJ-VM005600 40 21 M9042-518-AA0 38 46 SB-0380551-8L 2 86 SM-9086503-84 30 36

HTJ-VYHB05700 40 14 | M9042-518-0AC 38 36 SD-0380551-8L 47 6 SM-9122603-8E 30 14

MTJ-VYM005800 40 13 | M9608-171-000 36 20 Sp-6500803-TP 16 37 38-1060210-TF 12 70

MTS-POGB0000 40 10 | M9640-510-00A 38 38 SD-0530221-8P 16 16 58-1060210-TP 46 53

MTS-POO9L0G0 40 9 SD-0550501-8P 10 62 S5-1090510-SP 42 3

¥1001-518-000 33 4 | NM-6030001-SC 34 16 SD-0600101-TP 12 74 8§-1110640-TP 12 2

MI0OOI-521-000 36 26 NM-6030001-8C 34 17 SD-0600352-SP 14 23 8§-1110640-TP 46 b2

¥1002-513-0AA 33 8 | NM-6030001-SC 36 12 SD-0601021-Sp 42 12 S§-1110840-SP 4 9

¥1003-518-000 36 14 | NM-6040001-SB 33 24 SD-0601171-8P 18 27 88-1110840-3P 4 10

M1005-518-000 36 15 NM-6040003-5C 14 28 SD-0640321-8P 10 24 S8-1110840-SP 4 22

M1010-510-000 33 21 NM-6040003-8C 16 24 Sp-0640321-8P 10 44 $§-1110840-SP 6 34

MI1D11-512-000 33 17 NM-6050001-SE 32 17 Sh-0640321-8P 14 24 88-2110920-TP 16 48

M1075-518-000 34 22 | NM-60B000I-SE 32 I8 SD-0640321-8P 14 25 S§-2110920-TP 16 49

Mi076-510-000 34 12 | NM-805000(-SE 32 20 SDh-0640321-8P 16 17 §§8-3090610-SP 2 50

¥1077-510-000 34 13 | NM-6050001-SP 18 32 SD-0640321-TP 10 28 §55-4090715-SP 2 bl

MI078-510-000 34 14 | NM-6060001-SC 33 25 SD-0640321-Tp 10 46 55-41105615-3P 2 52

MI081-518-000 34 8 | NM-6060002-SE 30 28 SD-0640326-TP 46 38 SS-4110715-8P 6 14

Mi082-518-000 34 19 | NM-G080001-SC 30 26 SD-0640326-1TP 46 40 §5-4110715-8P 6 19

M3G04-513-00G 34 9 | NM-6080001-8C 30 38 SD-0650305-TF i6 38 8S-4110715-8P 42 10

M3004-518-0A0 40 15 | NM-6100001-SC 6 28 SD-0720321-TP 10 46 S88-4110715-8¢F 42 18

M3010-110-BOO 40 3 | NM-G65HBO8IS-SF 40 12 Sp-0720321-TP 10 63 $5-4110815-8p 2 b3

M3010-518-000 34 10 | NS-6090310-SP 2 63 SD-0791503-8P 6 3l 55-4110815-8P Z b4

M3012-518-000 34 20 | NS-GOB0310-3P 2 64 SD-0801021-TP 2 48 8§8-4110815-8F 26 24

M3012-518-000 40 16 | NS-6110310-SP 2 29 SD-1100301-TP 6 47 55-4110815-SP 26 26

M4007-110-0AB 8 18 NS-6110310-8P 18 18 SK-3382001-SE 30 58 SS-4110815-8P 26 27

M8601-521-AA0-A 33 % | NS8-6110310-8p 42 20 SK-3382001-SE 30 60 SS-4110815-8P 26 29

M8501-521-BA0-A 33 1 NS-6110310-SP 46 39 SK-3382001-5E 38 39 585-4111015-8P 2 55

M8501-521-EA0-A 33 3 | NS-6110420-SP 16 35 SK-3413200-8C 28 20 SS8-4111015-SP 2 b6

M8601-521-FAQ-A 33 29 NS-6110630-SP 227 SK-3452500-8C 30 31 855-4111015-8P 6 38

M8602-521-AA0 34 1 NS-6110530-SP 10 37 SK-3552500-8C 30 67 $5-4120615-8P 6 16

M8502-521-BAC 34 2 | NS-6120310-SP 42 21 SL-4030681-8C 34 15 §5-4150715-5P 2 57

M8511-512-0A0 38 4 | NS-6120630-SP 16 36 8L-4030681-5C 33 18 §5-6060220-SP 46 29

— 4G —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART §0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ke H KO S " N & H KO fBE H Ko

§S-6060410-TP 12 38 | 88-7110810-TP i3 16 WP-05620656-5A 4 13 135-29607 46 17

$§-6090420-SF 46 30 | 88-7111110-1P 12 46 WP-0520656-35A 4 18 135-30209 24 38

§5-6090420-S¢ 46 31 §§-7111110-TP 18 14 WP-0520656-3A 4 23 1356~51205 42 19

$8-6090440-8P 24 56 | S8-7111410-TP 10 41 WP-0531000-5C 28 18 135-561254 42 8

$8-6090620-SP 2 82 | §8-7121610-8P 20 19 WP-0531000-8D 12 49 138-16608 2 3%

$5-6090620-SP 47 2 i §8-7150910-TP 6 36 WP-0561616-5C 14 27 138-16855 12 34

§5-6090630-TF 14 21 SS-7150910-TP 22 68 WP-0561616-5C 30 6% 138-17408 14 7

SS-6090670-TP 8 50 | $§8-7151120-5P 8 49 WP-0611626-5P 22 41 138-17408 14 15

$§-6092120-SP 24 39 | 88-7151210-SP 20 14 WP-0612066-5P 10 36 138-17457 4 2

$5-6092120-SP 24 40 | S8-7661540-SP 10 42 WP-0621016-SD 4 14 139-43204 42 13

88-6110430-T¢ 12 71 S5-8090410-TP 2 68 Wp-0621016-8D 6 37 178-45008 38 4l

$8-6110430-TP 46 6l §5-8090610-SP 14 12 WP-0621016-SD 20 18

S5-6110510-SP 30 47 | 88-8110422-5F 16 54 WwP-0621016-5D 24 51 202-43200 30 13

§5-6110610-TP 4 11 S5-8110422-Tp & 4 WP-0641600-8C 18 43 291-45000 40 18

85-6110610-TF 18 31 58-81105620-TP 2 24 WP-0641600-SC 46 72 291-46800 40 17

8S-61110562-TP 6 12 | S8-8110560-3P 2 67 WP-0641601-SC 30 29 291-56809 40 19

85-6111140-3P 24 4l SS-8111010-TP 8 3 WP-0651001-5C 33T 291-56908 40 20

§S-6111210-8P § 21 58-8111610-SP 8§ 45 WP-0651056G-5D 22 42

88-6120040-3F 18 38 | $8-8120410-8p 22 17 WP-0651056-8D 22 60

§8-6120940-SP 26 25 | S8-8120740-SP 22 32 WP-0651056-3D 22 61

§5-6121210-5F 16 43 | 58-8150822-TP 6 18 WP-0651056-5H 2 25

$8-6121212-TP 12 39 | S8-8150822-TP 12 47 WP-0740516-58P 42 14

$8-6121212-TP 46 18 | $S-8150822-TP 20 15 WP-0820816-SD 6 32

$§-6121220-TF 16 9 | 88-8150822-TP 22 56 WP-0820816-5D 30 43

S5-6122510-8P 8 12 | 55-8151550-5P 8 20 Wr-0841600-3E 30 41

$8-6160710-SP 10 3% | S8-8660610-TP 8 53 WP-0841601-8C 30 24

S5-6151220-SP 12 40 | S5-8660610-TP 10 43 WP-0841601-SC 30 37

§8-6161220-8P 12 41 55-8661012-TP 8 b7 WP-0951016-SP 20 11

5§8-6151412-TP 8 13 1§ 385-0080833-TP 8 55 WP-0952616-8D 12 60

$8-6151712-TP 16 14 | $8-9110920-CP 4 17 WP-1052001-5C 6 26

SS-6151712-TP 26 10 | SS-9111010-8P 18 15 WP-1302501-5C 36 15

88-6151812-TF 14 36 ] S8-9111020-TP 2 22 WP-1612616-SE 32 15

$8-61563040-8¢ 16 5l §8-9121010-TP 4 19 WP-1702616-SE 30027

$5-6621220-Sp 14 22 ] 385-9151120-CP 4 16 WS-0410002-KN 33 23

§5-6681712-TF 8 14 | sS-91s5i120-CP 22 57 W8-0610002-KN 3 6

$5-7066310-SP 46 60 | 83-9151120-CF 30 32 W5-0631510-KP 22 43

S§-7080610-TP § 51 §5-9151160-CP 4 I2 WS-1002660-KR 40 11

SS-7090410-8P 12 72 | 8$5-9151440-CF 20 16 WS- 1020002-KN 6 27

S§-7000620-TP 16 15 | S5-89151630-CP 22 40 WS-1263010-KN 30 18

$5-7090850-SP 26 3l $85-0661230-CP 8 b2

SS-7080910-8P 2 81 106-07003 2 28

$8-7090910-SP 42 27 | TA-0750704-R0 270 101-02259 42 29

$5-7090910-SP 47 7 1 TA-0750704-RO 2 89 101-20004 10 27

$8-7091110-8P 10 40 | TA-0750704-R0 47 8 101-29104 2 8b

SS-7110410-8P 30 46 | TA-0850604-RO 2 71 101-29104 47 5

§$-7110510-SP 12 42 7 TA-1050504-R0 2 66 105-02300 2 81

88-7110510-8¢ 12 43 | TA-1050b04-RO 2 72 105-02300 47 1

SS-7110510-8P 22 47 | TA-1250406-R0 2 73 110-23603 30 44

§8-7110510-8P 28 11 | TA-1470704-R0 2 00 110-71602 10 28

SS-7110710-8P 6 25 | TA-1470704-RO0 47 10 110-71701 10 31

§8-7110710-8P 12 44 | TA-2100904-RO 2 4 111-b5751 30 58

$S-7110710-SF 22 35 111-85006 32 1

8S-7110710-8P 24 42 | WP-0320500-8C 34 13 111-850565 32 1

$8-7110716-SP 24 43 | WP-0330501-5B 6 29 i11-86105 32 2

$§-7110710-8P 24 44 | WP-0371016-3Dp 14 26 111-85204 32 3

SS-7110716-SP 24 45 | WP-0D430800-8C 10 64 111-85303 32 6

$8-7110710-SP 24 46 | WP-0430801-SC 2 60 111-85352 32 4

$§-7110710-8P 24 47 { WP-0450000-SD 2 61 111-85402 KY

$8-7110710-8P 24 48 | WP-0450000-5D 2 62 111-85501 32 13

§§-7110710-SP 24 50 | WP-0450000-SD 24 52 135-01309 2 47

S$8-7110740-TP 12 73 | WP-0450000-SD 46 69 135-01408 2 48

88-7110740-TP 46 62 | WP-0450801-5D 6 21 135-017056 2 49

8§-7110840-8P 2 58 | WP-0450801-SD 6 22 135-02109 30 45

§§-7110840-3P 2 88 | WP-0450801-3D 6 24 135-06407 26 3

§8-7110840-5¢ 10 19 | WP-0450801-SD 8 22 136-08205 1233

§S-7110840-SF 12 45 | WP-(450801-SD 22 48 135-08403 12 8

$8-7110840-SP 14 33 | WP-0450801-8D 26 15 135-08700 12 36

S§-7110840-SP 16 25 | WP-0450801-SD 26 16 135-0880% 12 36

88-7110840-5P 16 26 ; WP-0450801-8D 26 17 135-08908 1237

$5-7110840-SP 24 49 | WP-0450801-8D 42 11 135-12406 12 8l

$§-7110840-SP 24 60 | WP-0450846-SP 12 75 135-12406 48 1

SS-7110840-8P 26 12 | WP-0450846-SP 46 63 135-13205 16 12

S§-7110840-8P 26 13 | WP-0501¢16-Sp 16 39 135-13304 16 13

$§-7110840-8P 26 14 | WP-0501016-SP 20 17 135-18105 30 40

§8-7110840-8P 46 71 WP-0501016-8p 22 36 135-25506 42 22

$8-7110840-8P 47 8 | WP-0B01016-SD 26 18 135-29607 24 53

— 50 -




MEMO

- hl —







) '®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROMDLENTER. #ETSIL
EWibLET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUK! kst &#t

BELRY, SHEH
To order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RIOA—YYR FEBRHADLHIER(EETIBFHYET,

% The descripfion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmoedity withoutl notice.

WM OA—YY R M, 2006818 REOERUBTHELLLOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

Printed in Japan




